In accerdance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency
{England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 92A,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

&

Companies House

*ABKV19A0"
A19

08/12/2017 #272
COMPANIES HOUSE -

Company number

9165165

Company full name

Central C2 Limited

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liguidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
WIU7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU
] Pericd of progress report
From date 0571072016
To date 0471072017
7 Progress report
| attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature / 52”
- e
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Nolice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

Yeu do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Companies House If there is a query on the form  The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jame Brown

Company name BDOLLP

important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may return this form ta any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are adwised (o retumn it to
London ‘
W1U 7EU The Regsirar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 grown Way
ardiff
CF143UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incomectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register

O You have attached the required documents

O The form has been signed

For further information, please refer 1o the guidance at
www gov ukicompanteshouse or email enquines@oompanieshouse gov uk



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 ()20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www,bdo.co,uk Lendon W1l 7EU
gt B ]
TO ALL KNMOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
~ All in Creditors’ Yoluntary Liguidation

I set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 {“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 {“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2, The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for atl of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liguidation,

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2,1,  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. It appears that each entity had a single or smal! number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Aithough the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at varicus times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incarporated by a firm who wauld subsequently become the
Companies accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"}, and they also shared a
common registered office.

800 LLP, & UK limited iiability partnershin registered in England &nd Wales under number OC305127, s a member of BDO international Limited, a UK company
lrndted by guarantes, and forms part of the international 300 network of independent member firms. A list of members' names it open to inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London WU JEU. 8DO LLP (5 authorised and regutated by the Financiat Conduct Authority te conduct investment businiess

7y

TRy
ey



IBDO

| am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited {"CCL"}, which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liguidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the paosition.

Two months before the commencement of the liguidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines} was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies, The Joint Liguidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to piace the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC, HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2. Events leading up to the Hguidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that Pavid Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP"} was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appteton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 20146, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis} at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i} the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as tiquidator; and (ii} the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of cE2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resciutions on the basis of the information currently available, The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 Cctober 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcatm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3, Events following Joint Liguidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash {c£2.88m) into DRP’s client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the tevel of fees being charged
by DRP, and reguested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liguidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of ¢£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of YAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
c¢E£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Ligquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to defays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liguidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register, Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liguidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
1 attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
i trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP’s client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP,

5.2, Paymentis

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus YAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liguidation.

The Joint Liquidators® legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and dishursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these tiquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators witl adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made availabie purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidentiat statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

3. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liguidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above,

The Joint Liquidaters would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals cE411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities,
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liguidators and their staff to date, The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liguidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their tegal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required tg write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

! would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention,

9, Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liguidators to date but not drawn:

Jaint Liquidators’ £14,268.00
insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.60
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liguidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economicaily be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

AT

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based an the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these tiquidations,

10. Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www,r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professionat/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11, Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no {ater than the Decision
Date, which is § January 2018, If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution, A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will he convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number” of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributaories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

{ provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liguidator’s remuneration at htips://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/ fees,

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you shoutd visit httgs://www,.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint,

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out ail
professionat work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /www. icaew, com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie,brown®@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

GG\

Shane Crocks
Joint Liguidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK




IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.-{1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rute 18.4(1{b), (©)
or (d} or a finat report under rute 18.14~

(2} a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured ¢reditors (including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any member of the company in a2 members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court,

(2} A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

3} The office-hotder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

{a) providing all of the information requested;
{b) providing some of the information requested; or
{c} declining to provide the information requested.

4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or dectine to provide the
information if-

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b} disclasure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(c) disciosure of the information rmight reasonably be expetted to lead to vicience against any person; or
(d} the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

{5) An office-holder who does not provide all the information er dectines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
{6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the informaticn, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-hatder must respond to a request,

(6] The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18,34, (1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b) the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18. 46, 18.18, 18,19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

{c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circurnstances excessive,

(2) The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 8.36 or 18.37 as
appticable—

{a) a secured creditor,

tb) an unsecured creditor with either—
(i) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
{ii) the permission of the court, or

{c} in a members’ voluntary winding up—

(i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

(ii} a memher of the company with the permission of the court.

3) The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rute 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question {‘the relevant report’),



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18,35 where the court has given permission for the application
18,36, (1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

{2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or ail of the remuneration or expenses in quastion is not ta be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an arder for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{i) the admiristrator or Liguidator or the administrator’s or Liguidator's personal represeatative to
the company, or
{#) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5} An order under paragraph (4){b) or (¢} may only be made n respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payabie as an expense of the administration, winding up ar bankruptcy.

Appiications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.--(1} On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2} Untess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for 1t to be heard.

(3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the apptication and of any evidence an which the applicant intends to rely.

4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{¢} an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses of such part of the
excess as the court may specify by -
(i) the: adrainistrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ii} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph {4)(b) or () may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
retevant report.
3] Unless the court orders atherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other companies
in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consotidated Recelpts & Payments

Recelpts

Cash at Bank
Bank [nterest Gross

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees
Legal Fees

Legal Dishursements

Bank Charges

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BOO LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1U 7EU

Note

for the pertod to 4 Octaber 2017

Statement of Affairs (£) Total (£}
2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64
“ 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

1,769,000.00
108,112.97
58,553.03
15.00

1,935,681.00

947,549.16

¥ 574,033.74
373,513.42

2,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, ¢£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further details.




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in retation to the above liquidations.,

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the lquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’'s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Ptanning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detait than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officehotder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and wilt enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1}  Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category t

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. in these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insotvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The poticy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Deciston Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted,

Decision date: 5 January 2018,

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liguidator by no fater than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {(of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

-

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcoim Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LEP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The fuil text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or {ess) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’® Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liguidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insotvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.




Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights

15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to abject to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if -

{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with

paragraph (3), including any calcutation for the purposes of rute 15.31 or 15.32, and

{b) the proof was received by the convener—

{1} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or

{it} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitiement to vote.

{2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not, entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor uniess the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.

{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or

{b) i retation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in retation to which that
liguidator hotds office.

(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

(5) In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

(6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3) (b} {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18({4) (remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) {first exception;
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52{1){b} of Schedule B1}, creditors are entitied to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs,

Laleulation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rute were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;

{d) in a proposed CVA-
(i) at the date the company went into tiquidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim} where it is in administration,

{1} at the beginning of the moraterium where a moratorium has been obtained {less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect, of the claim), or

{iv) where (i) to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
(e) in a proposed VA—
(i) where the debtor s not an undischarged bankrupt—
(aa) at the date of the interim grder, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
(i1} where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum vaiue for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3} But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{(5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full vatue without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1}(b) of Schedule 81 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
{th where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a meratoerium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



(7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim,

{8} A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may rot be changed.
(3} Paragraph (7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
{a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitiement to vote; or

(b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitiement and another way in respect of some or ail
of the balance of that value.

Reqguisite majorities
15.34.—(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the

proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2) In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it
(a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom netice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

(3) Each of the following decisions in a propused CVA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of t—

(2} & decision approving a proposal or a modification;

(b) a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; ar

{c} a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4) In a proposed CVA a decision is hot made if more than haif of the total vatue of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{5) For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

{a) a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b) in deciding whether a crediter is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

(c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whase claims
have been admitted for voting.

(6) in a case refating to a proposed VA

(2a) a decision approving a proposal or a medification is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

{b) a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor yote
against it.

(7} For the purpaoses of paragraph (6}—

(a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor untess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debitor;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed or: the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accerdance with these Rules; and

(c) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditars who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting,




Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—{1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subiect to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable;}.

{Z) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

{3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

(4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date,

(5) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or iVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day-—

{a} in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6) or paragraph 30(3) of Schedule A1
was filed with the court(a); or

{b} in a proposed IVA—
{1) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1}{a} has been given, or
{ii} otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1}{b}{b) is made to the court.

{6} The person who made the decisicn is not personally lizbie for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rule unless the court makes an order 1o that effect,

(7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—{1) This rute applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court,

{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the persan has proved for a debt;
(b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply—
{i} the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(it} the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

(4} A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rute 17,17,

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 {as amended)

Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributeries: generat

{1} Thus section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories,

{2) The decision may he made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditars’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting untess subsection {3) appties.

(3} This subsection applies if at least the minfmum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

(4) If subsection {3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

(5) Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court--
{(a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particutar qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributonies’ meeting);

(b} permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories” meeting.

{6) Section 2467F provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used Instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

(7) For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
(b} 10% in nuwnber of the creditors or contributories;
(¢} 10 creditors or contributories.

{8) The references in subsection {7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought onty from

creditors of a particular class.

9) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place}.

(10} Except as provided by subsection {B), references in this section 1o creditors include creditors of a particular class.

(11} In this Group of Parts "qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or autherised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidaticn committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2  That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017),

*Approved/Rejected

7O BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt s treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liguidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017




S9ZL5k6
S0ZLSk6
£90L5F6
Or0LSK6
1669576
19£95F6
0€995+6
811966
6¥8956
o)
T1595k6
99E95F6
Z1Z09¥6
68695¥6
TL895¥6
LLG95¥6
¥orosko
898956
68£95¢6
0L£95F6
8BG9SKE
00995¥6
655966
£8496r6
S5P95k6
GETLSHE
T9LLGP6
99LLEVE
96015k6
L£695¥6
126956
089516
9E89GKE
1E99GK6
EG995FE

1squny o3

PAIWIT L ZVY 121330
PRI £)TVY 1RUSS
PaWN 712V 1B3U83
PALLIN LIZVY 1eliuad
PN QLYY JesuaD
pajur] 60ZYY jenuad
PELIT BOTYY 1eNUaD
pauWL] fOZVY 1RHuaD
PSMWY GOZVY 1RIIUBD
pajul] SOZVY jenuas
panWI $0ZVY 18U
papWwI] £0ZVV jeuaD
PSNWL ZOZVY 1e3uad
PaWL) LOZVY Jenua’d
PanWL] QOZVY jenuad
pajtW] 661 VY 1RIUSS
PIAWL] B6LVY jRJUD
payWL] /61 VY 1003USD
PanWI] 96 VY 1R1IUD
PaUWIN GaLVY 181UD
PajWIl] $6 LYY 1enua)
PR £6LVV 1o
paIWIn Ze vy jenuad
PAUWN L6LYY 1edjua]
PNWN 06LYY 1RuUS)
PaIN 681LVY 1Rua)
PaLL gRLYY 1equad
pajwn /g1vy enual
paLWIN 931YY jenuady
PRI GLVY TeNUsD
PAALLUT $ LYY 1BIUa
PIRLIT £RLYY 1eNjuad
P ZLYY jeliuad
PalW LBiVY TRNUSS
PAUWN 08LYY enuas

Auedwoy

g0vLGr6
L6715k6
FATARS ()
9EL16r6
180L5P6
00915k6
oocLshe
OELLSPE
60€EL5¥6
ISLLSKE
S LSPe
681 ISFE
9200ske
6966¥¥6
048646
SERGPYE
SS66¥F6
i1t (e g
£BL6V16
9LL6br6
8966¥P6
L8866
2086¥P6
£986k16
PATE 4 4.
669616
7896¥16
759616
SEL6V6
6556116
LZZISk6
06LLSke
90ELSk6
ZLILGPE
8115k6

1squiny oy

PN 6/ LVY 1R13U3D
pann gLLyy 1eju2)
PaNWI /£ 1YY 1R13U3D
PN 9/ LYY JRIUBD
PajIWLI G/ LYV 1RJIUSD
PN #£ LYY JRIUSD
PN CLLVY 1RV
pallluN ZLIYY 1e1UaD
POIWINY 11V TRijua)
PaWN QLIVY 1R13UaD
PN 631YY 1BJ3USD
PN 89LYY 1RIUSS
PN f91VY 1RIIU3D)
pajlln 991vy 1R13uaD
Pajlln GoLyY 1e1ju=)
payiN #9LYY 1elu=3
PO £9LYY 1RAUSS
PaWI Z9LYY 1eNu=
PaUWT |91V 1ejuRD
PajIWINT 09ivY 1RIUSD
pauWn] 661YY [enual
PaIWIN goLYY JeNuad
PaNWLT /G LYY [RNUSD
PAUWILT 9G¥V (21U
payw] 56LYY 1enuas
PaNWN $ELYY 181U
paywn g51yY 1eHua
paji Z5LvY 1enuad
paywn LGLyYenuads
pajlWn OSLYY 1enua)
pPaHWL] ¢ LYY jRNUSD
pa3w] gy LvY jenua)
paawn /vy jenual
PaNWL] 9¢ LYY 160UaD
pauw] Gy LYY 1ejuad)

Auedwon

60L15F6
89G15k6
88CLGH6
LEGLGKO
G6ELGKE
OLLebro
6L96FF6
TZL6PPE
LEL6VFE
9966
S0G6FPE
§596kF6
16G6kF6
£3P6kF6
ESkokF6
YO0BVFE
616/bF6
0EBLYP6
Yoribro
[£1fAg4d
E6E/PYE
EIELPYE
FLELYYE
9LLLYY6
TLLLVH6
[a4tio
BFRGFFE
9656
61EGHE
1565176
LPESKr6
80956
6LEGH6
POESHYG
OLELPFE

Jaquiny 03

PRI pELYY 1R1JuaD
pPalWwn £rLvy 1eual
PRI ZFLYY TeAuaD)
PaNWT LFLVY Rjua)
PSIWT OP LYY 1enua)
P 6ELVY 1RAIUSD
PaILIT BE LYY 1eJ1U83
PaWL) fE1 VY jenuad
PIUUILT 9E VY 1RUDTY
PARIWIT GELVY 1RIUD
PajWLT pE YV Tejual
pajlw] gLivy 1enua)
pallwn ZE LYY 1ejua)
PAWE] LE LYY 121Ul
paalwi] Of LYY 1e1Iuad)
PIAUWLT] GTIVY 1RIIU3D)
PaNWIN /7YY 1e1Iua)
palWN 9Zivy 1RIUIY
PalLWIT G71VY 1eua)
PAUWIT FZI VY 1811080
PO £ 1YY 1RIUD
P3UWIT ZZ VY 1843180
PAUWIT L ZLIVY 1813USD
PRI OZLYY 1RJIUSD
PN 1 LYY TRIUSD
PaLL] 81 LYY 1R3USD
P /1 LYY 1BS3UaT
Pajiue] 91 Lvy jRRURD
pPauWl] 1 LYy 1enU23
paywiy g1 vy jenuad
payiuil] 71 1YY jenuad
PajWL] |1 1VY 1enuad
P3UIT (1 LYY 1B1IU3D
pajunT 60LYV 1BAHJUAD
P2y g0Lvy 1enuad

Auedwod

888IFYE
£L691F6
0689F76
0e89e
0EL9FFO
60996
pESHHG
LOFFF06
LDLT668
¥a./006
8987668
GLG1668
£671006
HOLI06
08PERDG
£LLTG16
[AT X438
TLLTGL6
1092516
0eGZsle
£6¥ZGL6
6EVIGLG
GrEIGle
ELrIsle
ZIey9le
SZELGLE
BEELGLE
SkZISLG
06Zi5lé
[FAALIY
PaELGLE
9RELGLE
LIZIGL6
BZELSLE
GRIIGIE

JaquinN 03

PSYWIT Z0LYY 1BJIUS)
P3N 9OLYY 1213Ua)
PIULIT SOLYY 1ENUID
PO $OLYY 1E1UD
PILWI £0LYY 1B4USD
PAYWIT ZOLYY 1843U3D)
PIYUWET LOLYY 1e1Iua)
PaNWIL] Z¥V 1813U3D
P VY 181U
PSAWLY GYY TRIUD
palwWI pYY jeiIua)
PAWIT EVY [RIIU)
paWI ZYY [eua)
PAIWIT LYY [eIUa)
POLIWILT LTV RIUD
paIL] Q7Y 1RIIUDD
PAILLLT LY 124D
PAUWIT §LY [RIIUAD
PN £ ¥ 1RI3UA)
Pl 91¥ 1BAUSY
POUWIET GLY 1RIIUS)
PALLLLY 1Y RIIUID
paWI €1V [EAUSD
panu] Z1v 1enuad
PSWLT | 1Y 1RNUSD
pajWL] QLY 1BAUa)
PaULILT 6V 12JIU3T
PaILLLT BY [RI3U3)
PaINLLT £V TRIUD)
PaIWLT 9Y 1eAUd)
PRI G 1R13USD
PLLLT $V 1RIUS)
PN £V 121303
PALWIT 7V 123U8)
pajWIT |y 183U

Auedwoy



6LLTFR6
L£0E916
6£06916
£RUPSLG
6FrSiLe
TegvGle
LiT¥ale
TLLEGLE
00gvG L6
(374373
T10EG1E
86/E516
L0Z¥S 1o
968516
GOZESLE
LLTESLE
8/87516
GL67516
L9916
8E69916
62t1516
079166
TESLLE6
8509166
T0L6766
814¥T56
PRETTL6
LOVTTS6
o Y ALY
OrLL0G6
8141066
E121056
ZB91066
0EL1056
S0L1066

13quIinN o)

paLY 1gg TRl
paLLT 07 1euE)
pajwI 618 1eAud)
PALLLI 818 1RSI
PANWINY /14 18708
pauWI 51§ eJjua)
pajwiL] §ig 1eIua)
panwN] p1g 1enua)
pauWI] €19 1819U3D
paLY] 719 1e1uad
pawwI 114 1enuad
PaNW] 0)g 1eIUaD
papWL] 69 1RIUa)
pajwIT gq 1843ua3
panLL £g jenus)
pauwr] 9g jenua)
pagHINT 68 JRJUE)
PaYWIT ¢4 1eAUaT)
PaLL] £6 1eUS)
panli 74 1enua)
pauwWIY 14 (eua3
PajWIL] £GEVY 123U3D
PRNWIT ZGEVY 183U
POMLILT LGEVV 1243U8]
paILUL] OGEVY 18J3uaD)
PSULIIT 6HEVY 184IUSD
palLLIL] BFEVY RIS
pagiL] ZFEVY 1e1ua)
PRILUNT GPEVY 1eIua)
PONWILT FEEVY 1B1IUTD
PAWILT EEEVY 1RIWAD
PN ZEEVV TRIIURD
POMIWIT FEEVY 1eUa)
PO 9ZEVY 1RIWAD
PayLT SZEVY 1213U2D

Auedwo)

POLLOGH
9£91056
L0£1056
01L3056
94787486
£601056
9901056
7880056
TLL0066
0790056
EBEDDSH
100056
19666F6
976666
£4b0056
1200586
£0€0086
£670056
6020056
0019476
£6094¥6
G868LF6
9B6BLYE
7868.¥6
8L68Lb6
086BL¥E
G968LFE
BG684F6
L¥6RLYS
AN ETA L
P0794v6
9E79LP6
05194p6
viILIBYG
9 L9LP6

Jagunp 03

PONWI PTEVY TENUD
PapLIT £ZEVY jRJIUID
PaNWIT ZZEVY 1BAUSD
PN LZEVY 1RIUSD
payLIT OZEVY |RJILSD
PONUIT GLEVY 12D
PaNLLLT £ LEYY 1EJIUSD
PauWI 9LEYY 183U
PaLWIT GLEVY 1R41UAD
PANWIT PLEVY 1EIIUED
PALILT EOEYY 1R5IUSD
PALILT GOEVY 1243USD
PANWLT LOEYY Je1uE)
PaYLLCT GOEYY TEIUSD
PaLLIY SOEYY 1RJIUAD
PIULT FOEYY 1B1USD
PaNLIIT £OEVY 1843USD
pajWI] ZOEVY 1RIIUSD
PajWIT LOEYY 12U8)
P3ILLT GOLYY 11U
PINWILT G6ZYY 185IUSD
PANWIT B6TYY 243U
PO 26TV 1B1IUST
PN 96ZVY 1RIUSD
PIRWIT SHTVY 1BJIUDD
PAUWIT P6ZVY 1RIIUAD
PaMLIFT E6ZVY 1RIIUSD
PalWIK] ZAZVY 1BSIUSD
PRUWLT 179V 1RIUDD
P 06ZVY 143U
PaNWIT 68ZVY 121U
pajWIT g97YY 1IN
PajWIT /7Y 1RIUSD)
PaNLLL] §EZYY 1B
patul] GRZVY R4

Auedwo)

0L19.p6
2609176
16/ 18¥6
119186
LIL18V6
66E92P6
0ee9Lv6
28LGLP6
0TS L¥6
8€lo/v6
2999/F6
Hlelre
LL6BLYE
6968F6
LT06LY6
LrLIBY6
£98ELFo
LELLBYE
8GBELFE
EPLELVE
6v8ELrE
L9846
L6IELP6
6LLELVE
7198106
T9LELYG
LL9ELYE
LLLELKG
9TLeive
LBIELPE
¥99ELYE
£998L¥6
G69ELvE
SRIELPE
E99ELPE

Jaquiny o)

PanN #RZVY yenua)
PaUWN £87VY |BIUSD
pajLI 7Ty 1R1Us)
P3O 18TYY 1BNUDY
PauWIN 08ZVY 1eAHLS)
PANIILT 42TV 1RIIUSD
pajlWi] 9/7vy 1eIUad)
paNWI] L/TvY 1enu)
pajWN 9/7vy 1eual
PANWIT SLZYY je1UaD
PRI $/£Z¥Y 1BNUS)
P3N £47VY |BIIUD
pUWI Z/Zyy 1eua)
PONWILT LITYY 1RNIUD3
PaNW OLTYY 1R4uaD
pajl] A9ZYY 1e4IUa]
PaMLUL] 89TVY 184IUSD
PRI £GT9Y 1e.nUS)
PIJUILT 9GTVY 12J3U3D
PajLiLl] G9TVY 1e1uaD
PANWILT F9TYY 1eNUS)
PINLIT £9TYY 1BIU=D
PauWLT Z9TVY 1Ruad
PAHWILT LGTYY 1enua)
PIULIN Q9TVY jRIIUSD
PaIL 66TVY 181U
PajWT ge7yY jeNUa]
panll /G7vV 1enUaD
AN §GTVY TRIUS)
PaNWE GGZVY 184U3D
PalWI] pGZYY 1EJIUSD)
PN EGZVY (BJIUSD
PaNWL] ZGTYY 1eNUa]
PANWIT |1GZYY 1eNUa)
P 0SZYY 1elual

Auedwon

6LLPRYG
10£¥8¥6
PL9¥EP6
9ECFBYE
I9FFBY6
ILBELPE
LPLELYS
9L95L¥6
HWLELKE
LOLELVE
659ELPS
ra9Live
0TLELVE
008ELPE
6YITLPD
099ELP6
96LELVE
BPLELVO
09/8476
6ILELYE
99F19+6
LIP)IGP6
PLELIFE
I10E19¥6
0L 196
aTriove
BTELOPE
FATAR' <.
61E09P6
6E0LGFE
B6695¥6
W695k6
0L695F6
GLBISKE
21696k

Jaquinpy o)

paj] 6pZvY 1213033
paWLY gTVY tesqua)
Pl LbZvV 1813U9D
PaNIILY 9pZYY 181U
pallWIL] GTYY 1B4IUDD
PalLI PHTVY (RIS
palW] £pZVY 1R1IUID
P ZHTVY 1RUSD
palWwn LPZyy 1BuaD
paNUIL] OFZYY 1243U2D
Pa)UNT GETVY 1BJIUID
paWL] GETVY 1B
PoNWIT LEZVV 1RIUSD
palil] GEZVY 1elua)
PR GETVY 1RUD
pajl] PEZYY eNUa)
paMwI] £ETVY 1BNUID
PN ZEZVY 121U3D
palWIL] LETVY 1BJIUa)
PANWI OETYY 184LAD
PaMWLT 6ZZVY e13U3D
paulu] SIZVY 183D
PONLIN 7TV 1BNUDD
PalWIT 977VY 18J3U3D
psWi] GZZVY 1843030
palWIL] $TTVY Teluad
payun] £77vY 1enus)
paywiy ZIzvy 1enus)
payW LZZVY BSuad
PalW 0ZZVY 184ua)
PaMWL] 61 TVV 183U
pauwi g1Zvy 1RIUD
paywiy £ 7vy jBAUaD)
PN 91TV BIUD
PAINWLT GLZVV 1RIUaD

Auedwon




BEO0056
1650056
2800056
88B6¥6
9GEBEKE
YIERGYE
09186+6
L9186¥6
9086F6
866/6v6
10646V6
91866
80866
6tV LEVE
L0LL6VE
B6696F6
16696¥6
TEGG6F6
88656V6
vLIG6P6
PGLGokE
S10L6V6
ZLOL6VE
90046%6
150L6F6
B90L6V6
880L6¥6
+B0LOV6
vL0L6V6
6E0L6F6
GEDLOKG
990L6F6
TE0L6KG
8/9/6k6
065.6F6

Jaquiny o3

POUWT 99137 1B43U3D
P 59107 TeIIUS3
PaUWLT $91ID 121D
PAMLIT 79107 1R43US3
pPaWIT g5107 1eiiua)
PRI /613D 1RIIUST
PAUWNT 96197 1esua)
ALY £51DD TR
PAUWIT ZG1D 1R
pamw 151D 1enua)
paIW 051D 1B
PaNWIT 671D 1RAUSD
P £P10D 121U
PaNWLT 917D 1eNUa)
PN GF1TD 1BNUSD
PANWI ¥#1DD 1e1IU3D
PANWE £¥1D TRIWSD
PaIWLY ZP1 DD TRIa)
PONUAT LFLDD JRAU3D
PAIWIN Ok 3D Tenue)
PaNWIT £ 1R
PaIWIT GELDD JeNuaD)
PONW ¥£13D JeNua)
paWIT £E13D TeAIUa)
PINWIT ZE1DD 1eAu8)
PaAWIT LE1DD TeNua)
pauWL] 0ELDD 1BNUD
PSS 67120 TeIU3)
PUWT 87120 1eNUS)
PINWIY £Z1DD 1eNua)
PaAWI 971D TeAua)
PaWI 571D 1eNUa)
pajWI 771D Jeua)
pajwI 47100 Jenusd
PaRW 07130 TRAIUS)

Auedwoy

£96/6%6
Iralebo
0lEL6VE
S0FL6v6
850L6+6
950/6+6
£60L6¥6
Tr0L6V6
LE0LOVE
H0LEVE
LL0L6¥6
620L6¥6
L1656¥6
E6bS6P6
9TrG6P6
08rGeP6
0g1s916
[l 18
6275916
GL15916
6015916
PTIG9L6
80169146
G805916
L06¥9 L6
69LF916
L66¥9L6
6505916
¥rorote
2199916
1915916
EITE9L6
IP15916
9L15916
G91S916

JagquinN o)

P 41137 1esluasy
PAAWIT §1137 1eua)
PaALIT §1 43D eI
PANWIT G 112D 1BAIUSD
PRI 142D TeIIUS)
PONWILT 1127 10333
PANWIT ZL1DD 1BUS)
PayWIT L1197 1eiua)
PaNWIT 0L1DD 1843U3)
PaNWIT 60107 1B1IUS)
PANWIT O1LID 1813US)
panwNT £0137 1esus)
PINWI #0122 1eAU)
AW €010 181U
pauwi 70130 1esue)
PaUWIT LOLDD TRIIU)
paAWIT 07D 18AUD
PalUI 17 12U
AW g1 1BIWI)
palWIT 217 [eI3ua)
PAWIT 917 1RIIID
palW 517 1B
PAAWLT 1D TRIILSD
panwi €17 1RIUD
padNWI 71 eI
PAIWLT 11D TRIED
PALWET 01D TBSIUD)
paWL] 6 BAU)
pajuuL g 1esua)
POWIT £ 123D
pajwWI 97 1es3us)
pajwL] 63 1esjua)d
panwL] 3 183U
pajlwL €3 yenua)
AL 7 1RAIUS)

Auedwo)

6606916
LLVOG86
FGP0G86
¥090586
06886
¥986+86
609686
£996¥86
6676186
£9¥6186
978186
GoPRIB6
0+rZebes
Ly l6v86
9958¥86
6058¥R6
BIGR¥FB6
65FRFRE
G886
poraree
6286
L¥a8r86
868F86
¥158¥86
L6EBPRE
99¥8r86
0Lt8+86
66F8YR6
ELPBYRE
QEETSRE
80+8+86
S6ERVRE
SRERTRG
L8ERFRG
065886

Jaquny 03

palnw |5 jenuady
PRyt f414d 1eAU3G
pajui] F6lag 1e13uas
P23l £61848 183Ua3
P3)lWwi] £91898 1843Ua3
P33 gi1gg 1eaua)
pajluy ) 1ag 18uad
PaILWL] 91188 1RAUaD
P 1184 1BAUSD
Pl #1148 1843uad
pajLlLT £ 184 1843U8D
P2yt Zi1gg 1ed3uad
PajWIY L1 1gd 1eius)
pajuun 0119 1esuad
P2yl 60184 1R3UaD
payWI 801499 12NUSD
palWwn /01499 1e4us3
palW] 90149 1e)3Us3
pajiwi 501eg 1euR)
palwLT $0 188 [eua)
paiwn £019g Uy
pa)lwny 701449 1eNIus)
pajwi olgg 1enuad
Pa3WILT 001499 124U
PajlWI] 78499 \RJua)
P3juT |gEd 1BIUSD
P3N 5/98 1@AUED
pa3iwinn ggg 1enuss
payun 2299 1ejued
payW 9/dq 182u3%
paawin §2gg 1enua)
pajuun] /g9 1enuad
pauWI £/gg 1eua)
PalWL] Z/44 1e1iual
palw] |99 1enudd
Auedwor

L9¥EFE6
LZvRYR6
6EPBFE6
69r8re6
L1y8iBe
2688486
0ZELvB6
9/TLvB6
60186
LfAzay'l
IR6TFB6
96086
FATAA5: ]
9¥ L ErR6
ZEL9PBE
[AX 4041
GLEERG
IBL6EBS
th9tEse
SE9LERG
Or9EEse
{I9EE86
BI9EER6
9Z9EERE
95/6E86
965EERE
628786
S0LTERG
tE1Trae
L6/ 6ERG
GELL86
618786
986786
719786
WSZER6

Jaquing o)

palWLT 9994 1enuad
paNwWL 598 1eNua)
palWI #9gd 1eJUaD
palwWI] £96d RIS
paNWI Z9gd 1eIuaD
palwry L9gd 1eauad
PaNwW} Z5ad 1eiuad
palwWILY L5EE 1RIUAD
Pa1LLIL] 9bgg 1B1IUID
PINWH igd 10U
PIWIT 6£9d 10U
panw) Z£gd 1eua)
PaAWIT LEgd 1eAIua)
PaNWY 978 1eNUa3
pauWIN 77gd 1eaiuad
pawy |7gd 1843027
palL] 0788 124U3))
PaNWI 618 1843U33
paNwWI] g1ad 1843U3)
pajwi /1gd 1enua)
pajwi 94gg 1eA3uaD
PAUWI 194 18U
palwI ¥18g 1e13ua)
pajwi £18g 123U
pajw 7194 Yeijua)
palw | Lgg 1eiua)
pauwn 0144 jeiiuad

PAILLLT 688 1R

pajLuL] gad 1eiuad

PAIWIT £ad 181U

pajLL 9gd 1RJ3US)

pajWIT Gag 1RI3ua)

PaWL $38 {RIIUSD

paWIT £a8 1RIIUAD

PNWI 789 1RIWS)

Auedwo)



L046756
0045756
£6/57656
2846756
0145756
8925756
8195766
LTL5T56
€89G7S6
6895756
0895756
8696756
9£9G756
341 TAMY
Gr95756
68€9756
TBI9756
0729756
LLZ97S6
9879256
47244
LE£5756
6495766
8996756
PS95256
91756
3 g4
6496756
1696756
0995756
T61¥256
SH0FTS6
OLFIS6
£ TAZ4T
£L90¥Z56

laquiny o

PaUWIT 6£1 90 1elud)
penwg ¢/ 195 121udd
P2 ££159 180U
p2uwn 7£199 1esuad
Papwl] |£195 jenua)
PaHWIT 0£195 1e1Ua)
pajw 69199 180ua)
pa)wy £9199 1e03U8d
PIUWN §9100 jeus)
Pl $91 59 JRIUSD
P2UWN 79199 BSjUa)
Pa)W 19199 jenuald
pPa 09199 Tejua)
PanWil] 46199 123D
PauWLY 85195 103u3D
papw £8199 1euad
Pajwiy 96189 1)
P2uwn 65199 1ejued
pajwn ¢5199 esjua)
PANWIN €515 TeUD
P 76 19D 1eNUaD
pajwn 16199 fenuad
P 05199 eAUID
palW 64199 RHUSS
Pl 871D 1eijua)
PN [p19D eNUSD
pajwn g¢199 1ejuad
pajlu P LDD JeNUID
PINWN 7199 1eJUSS
pajwI z¢19o (BiUa)
P33l 0k 199 TenuUSD
PRI 6£199 TRIUSD
pajn g£195 1enua)
PN ¥E195) 1enusd
pajlwy L£199 1eJus]

Aueduiony

9B6EZS6
I IrIs6
6/0¥756
0568756
680¥ZS6
£659756
SL6ET56
£10kZG56
TRLETSE
£68E756
1688756
TI9tT56
Z09¢2%6
Z05E756
90L5256
669556
Bb/G756
L1556
£Z19256
6695256
LLSIYAR Y
1895756
P80FIS6
LEI¥Is6
Sl0kT86
IGERRZL
1968876
£EEBRLG
PEEBBTG
L9T8876
D9EBBLS
8610626
0404826
rL0L8T6
¥Z698Z6

189quinN 03

PAHWIT 0FLDD 1B1US7)
paUNT 6Z1OS esIua)
palI §ZLDY je1Iuad)
PAULIT {7109 1e1IUaD)
PaNWIT 7DD JelIua)
PALIT $715D 1RSI
P £2L09 R
PaLIL] 77199 11U
panwn 17199 1Paue)
PAAWILT O7)0D 181D
pajlLL 6159 |BAUAD
PaNWIT 811D jeiuad
paWIT /1189 JRIa)
PANUIT §1LDD 1e1us7)
PN G159 1eNUaD)
palWLT #} |59 |BAUAY
PANWITY €100 TeIjua)
paNWIT 71199 esIUad
paMWIT | 11D Jenua)
paIWI] 0L LOD TRIILSD
pOILILT 6OLOS YRIIUaY
PAILLE] £01D9 1ENUST
AL 90199 1I1a)
pajyWIT pOLOD Jenuy
PaIWIT Z01DH 1BILS)

PapwIT 0Z9 18U

PaNWIT 61D TENUST

P 1D RIWAD

pauLIT Z1D [ENUS)

PaYWIT §1D JRIU3)

PIUWIT GLD JENUIT

PaNWIT 1D 121URD

PN €19 Ye1ua)

pauwy 71D 1eRuay

palWNT LLD JenLa)

Auedwo)

670.826
9TLLETE
511876
900.9T6
¥a698T6
£L69876
¥9.L98T6
¥LL98Z6
8LL98T6
vi65816
7686816
6£09816
0964816
£TRLBLE
6965816
89tL816
60£58 L6
Fa i)
65816
G6RGBLE
1125816
£094816
TLTL816
6196816
9809816
SLEVBLE
89ip21L6
9TreLe
¥00¥816
6887816
¥l8Z816
811816
6viiale
GLL1RL6
gzLigle

Jaquiny 03

PRI 019 TeUa)
PIUUNT 6D 121U
pajlwiy go jenua)
PN 29 15D
PajWIT 99 123usD
pajWL] G |eI3ua)
paIWI pOy 1R43U3S
pajwL 79 1e3ua)
pajWL] Lo jeiIue)

PaNwWIT 074 Tenua’)

palwI 14 1)

palWIT g1 1e3ua)

paNWIT 214 1RIUS)
panw 914 yesuady

PIUWIT G1d 1013ua)

PRI ¥ d 1BIIUSD

PO £14 1equa)

el 71d 1ediua)

3] L] Jeiua)

PEALIT 01 183U
pajnL] 44 JRIUAD
P2l g4 TR1ua)
AW /4 1813U8)
P3NWI 94 1803U5)
PaNW G4 1eu3ueD
palllnf ¢4 1B.dual)
AW €4 183U
PaWNT 7.4 JRAIUDY
pajun 4 1enua)

pajlwi] o773 jesuad)

oW 613 1RJIUSD)
pajwr] g13 jenua)

PANWN /13 183U

pawL] 913 eua)

PEMWIT 513 1e3uR)

Auedwo)

1601816
¥90L8L6
[ %11
¥R9781L6
S0/7816
9652816
GI9ZR16
lbiglé
LZLiglé
6EL1816
E071816
y601816
8r01816
6960816
£199916
1759916
6959916
6/p9916
£EE9916
1799916
1099916
01E99i6
G8P9916
15¥9916
£8€9916
££99916
8159916
L6P9516
£6£9916
£Er991L6
0579916
1265916
2500056
10066
1B666YE

JaquinN o)

palwi 13 fesIua)
panwiy €13 [enua)
PaILL 713 [BALSD
paju |13 Tenuay
pajw 013 [RALS)
pajWI 63 1L1IUSD
paLLT g3 1RAUSD
panwiy /3 jediua)
pauuL] 93 JRAIUaD
paNwIT 63 TRIWaT
DA ¥3 1RAID
palWIT £3 |RIUa)
pajwr z3 {enua)
pauW 13 1eua)
palwI] pzq 1eliua)
PAHIYY 640 RIS
pouWIT g10 1@J3ua)
palWIT 914 1el3uad
PaILL] §1Q 1BIIUA)
PANWIT ¥4 JEAUSD
payLT £1Q 1R43UBD)
paILL] Ziq 1B4US)
pamwi L1q |enus)
PaYIWIL] 010 18U
paIWI 6 1B4WD
PaILIT 8q eI
pauw /q 1eauadn
panwi 5 yeIwe)
P G 1_UID
PIUWLT pg 181U
AW £0 1B
powwI 1] 1R
pauu 0177 18U
PauWI] 630D 1RSI
PANWIT £91)) 1RAIUR)

Auedwor



¥REBELH
[33:FA%1.3
ZB9.LEEG
£r60SEs
8E605€6
LIELEES
L68LEEG
PIBLEES
(A3 TAXY
LPGLEL6
9EILEEG
£09LEE6
LBBLELE
01606E6
89L1EE6
LPPLEEG
¥4 7433}
LIS/EF6
G0S/EE6
8LTIEES
LPE9LEs
£919EE6
P819EL
96/0£E6
OLEIEE6
9BLIEES
PaG6ZE6
F1S6ZE6
[{u4 41
BRELLEG
TAY.7AYS
t6Z6TEG
0626ZE6
ORZIEES
€0L1IEES

saquinp o3

PAMWIT 64 Tes3uaD
PaLILT g 1Y TRIUSD
PANWILY £ 1Y RIS
PSULIT §1Y 1eUD)
WY §1Y Tenua)
PAIWLT F1¥ TeIjua)
PRI €Y 12U3D
PaIWLT 71Y 12AUD
PaUWIT | () 1243uaD
PaNWT G1Y 1ehuaD
paWILT gY JRAUED
paILWI] gy JeIuED
PSILT 7Y JRAUSD
pajwi] 9y jenus)
PEHWIT 6 TeIua)
PSIWIT b jesIUaS
palwWIL] £3 Jenuad
AW 73 1enuad
PIILWET | 1eRUaD
pPajWL] OZr 1RNUID
PAaUWLY 6LF [RNUAD
pauwWL LF 1BAUAD
AW L) Tenua)
PSUWILT 911 TRAUBD
P3N G TRAUAD
PUWNT F) TRAUaD
PaNWIT £ TRV
AW Z) Tedua)
PONWIT LIF 1R
PUWILT QL 1RAUSY
PN §r TR4IU3T
PaNWYT A1 TRaIUaD
PaAWLY 9T 124U
PRI GF TR
palwI 4T 243U8)

Auedwod

OF60EES
£6661E6
LZS6ZED
65K6ZL6
L186786
8LL6ZEG
ELLBTEG
6970676
6220626
LET06TE
920626
BEZ6RI6
6898826
0¥98826
6E98RZ6
E8VRRBTE
6458376
0EG88I6
S/¥8876
1££8826
/8876
£0E88%6
6EEBBT6
1628876
£L78876
9LI8876
9098876
£8E88T6
Z0r8eLs
¥RERRZO
IPEBBZE
9EERBIG
90£8876
£2£8876
L678876

JagquinN 03

pa3WI €F 18IV
paLWI Zr [R3UI)
panWIL] Lf jeliue))
paNWIT 071 1IIURD
PaAWLT 611 123D
oW B eSIUaD
PUWIT 4] 12U
paAWI] il 1BUED
PAUWILY p}| 1R1UaD
POAWLT £ 1] 1RAUAD
PAILNT Z| 1BAUD
PAILKT || 1RARD
palLWL] O} (RIILED
pajwi] g 1esUa3
paNwWI | [esuaD
paNwWIL] Z] Tenuad
AW 9] 1esuaD
PAWIT §] 1euaD
PaLUL] | TeUD
paglLN 7] 1euRD
pajwr] || 1eAua)
PN |ZH [R1U2D
PajWI] OZH 181US)
PSUWLT 6LH 1e1Iuad
PIUWLT §LH 1@
PINWIT £ LH 121U8)
P 9L H (RS
PR G LH 124397
PINWILT pLH 121D
PaAWLT ELH 1241U3)
PANWILT ZLH 1241U3)
PAUWILT |LH 124US)
PN (LH 18037
PaLWI 6H TEAUSD
PONWIT ZH TRAUSD

Auedwor

8978826
662886
8rL06Z6
6168876
£1698876
GBISZSH
¥95256
L59G766
£/9G67G6
0895256
DEOFZS6
EFCIFISe
GZ6EISH
8T6EL56
6159256
[ gANTA]
8879756
£909256
66¥9Z56
g TAN
£rr9I56
9459256
I5L9756
6879256
BIE£92S6
1009756
LL59756
LTP9TS6
19¥9756
L¥i9T56
1009756
£9¥9766
PEEDTGH
6529766
OreSza6

Jaquiny 03

pajlwi] gH jeaiual
Pa3WL] GH 1BUa3
PAWLT pH 1RQUSS
PAJULIT ZH Yedjue)
pajwin LH 1ejua)
pajiuwl] B6EOD 1RSJUSD
P=UUIIT 96609 RI3UD
P2 66659 1BIAUSD
PIUWLT 663D 101U
P £6690 10U3D
PO 76605 1R13U2D
PO L66DD 1RIIUST
PaYWIT 04600 1R
PAUWIT 686090 1RJIUD
palWI 1700 18IU)
palWn prZoo 181U
PaIWI 6£7D9 1BJIU3D
pajwWwi gEZ00 1RIIUaD
pajwLy /£709 1.I3ua)
paNWI] 9£799 1_UED
PalW G709 1eljusl
PaNLN EZOD 1USD
pallW] ££799 jeluas
pa3lwr ZEZDD 1enuas
panw JETOHD 1eUIS
P3UUT 0EZDD 11U
PaULT 6Z709 1eNUaTD
PAUWNT LZTD9 JRAUSD
pa3WI 977959 1B.1U35
PalWIN #7795 1843U3)
pawI] £2799 1843U2)
paylwi ZZ799 1@3USD
palluR) 17795 1eliuas
pallli] 0Z799 Teluad
PRI 61790 TRs3UE)
Auedwiory

9686766
88/6756
[ATATAM
L TAATA
SLI9L56
0986256
L6956
£F86I56
1785256
2646756
G9/GT86
FAAATA
0G.5Z56
L5756
9£K9256
L£TATAT)
6429756
Z¥BGISE
BLLGIGS
6ELGT56
SGL5I56
GELGTSE
6rI9756
8765766
0965256
6F65256
L0BSTS6
8645756
LLIGZS6
025256
£LIST56
Y0LGZS6
6086756
81LG756
ELLGTS6

JaquinN o)

pajWL] B1ZD0 184D
papwi] 91799 1@NuU3)
pajwi] GL7H9 1’iuR3
polWIT £1799 1@Ua0
palWN 71799 1BAUED
pajwn 1799 12NuUad
paHWL] 01299 1215
paill] 60790 1Bljuas
pajwiy 80799 1enuald
pajlwi L0799 1@AuURD
PalLLLLT 90709 1BNUD
pPajWin §0799 1_AUSD
PalWLT pOZDO 1R1USS
pajlu £0799 1e0Uad
panw 0799 eluad
PAUWLT 6619 JRAIUSD
pajtWe 84199 tenuad
PajLLL /6195 1eAUSD
PRI 96199 Teajuad
B3I G615 1RHUAD
PN #6199 1RIUSD
PaIULLT £61 00 TRIIUID
PALUT 26199 1BAUS)
pPalWT 16100 1RAUSD
paiwn 06199 1enua}
payw 68199 1RUBD
PAlUIT 88159 12D
paIWIL] £g190 JRIIUD
pajiwi] Zg159 1enua)
PallWi 13195 1ejuss
pajiwn 08199 183U
PRILWINT 62190 |RIUSD
PalWIT 82195 1eNudd
palWIT ££195 1enual
paj 9/199 1enjualy

Auedwony



8tP0S06
L192£06
169/£06
£958206
£5/89¢6
SLIP9ES
88¥PoLe
[£i gl
L3TF9EG
L5TF9E6
991P9ce
99PP9Le
9.Z¥9e6
PLLPIES
L9L¥9E6
061¥9€6
1844447
L6EP9ES
681986
7167986
I¥12986
06079E6
0SET9E6
S01Z9€6
£9029¢€6
0517986
69079t6
G60Z9E6
00179t
81179¢6
G5079¢€6
0r079t6
vrOZ9ES
8G+09E6
£1909E6

JaquinN o3

PajuLULT 5N es3ua)
P £ 1elIua)
pajuu Zn yesjus)
pajuw 1N 1esus)
pajuur GLs 1enusd
pajuuIy 1§ yeiua)
PaLIT €16 eliua)
paji] 71§ 1e13uaD
PaALLIT 11§ 1e13uad
oI Q1§ 1RU3uaD
Pajl 65 1RJ3Ua)
paywit gs 1elua)
PauWI /5 1eua)
pawWi 95 1eUS)
pauWI g5 1enua;
PauWLT 5 1013UD
pajuw €5 1e13uad
pauWI |5 jenua)
pajuiL] 07y YeIua)
PayW 81y Tenuad
P /1Y TRIIUDD
PIULLT 91y TRIUST
pajLIT Gy TRAUSY
PAUWI #1Y 1BNIURT
PalLI €1 Jenua)
pajwI Z|y eavay
PalWi L1Y 1enua)
PaUWL 01y TRNUSD
PaIMWI] 6Y TRAUD
pajuull] £y 1eUSD
pajwi 9y yesued
pajlwiy py 1eNUSS
pajwLly gy 1enuad
pajlwi 1Y TRaua)
PINWI 7Y 1RAUED

Auedwo)

65£09E6
66£09€6
6F09¢86
BrE09t6
+2509%6
g A V)
SOP09€E6
68€09¢6
FIZED9ES
BOPO9EG
GLE09ES
GREO9LS
£9E09E6
9098G£6
2949686
VL8586
8F/86E6
£6/86€6
roa8ses
LriBSE6
09686€6
9TL8586
065856
L¥985E6
86985¢£6
1698SE6
80485€6
CLLIGE6
191£8¢6
¥B695E6
BPBISES
G695E6
¥1L0L5€6
75695€6
69B9GE6

Jaguiny 03

paj 61D tenuay
payuwi gL enuad
PAULT £1D TRIUAD
paMWIL §11 TR1UAD
PAUWLT 1T TRIWSD
PO €1 TRAURT
paWI 71D 1enuad
paalu | 1D TeNuD
pa3WL] gD TeAUSD
pajuw g eI}
PaWIL] g1 1esua)
PauWT £ 1enuay
Pajwyl 90 jenuay
pawy 61 1eUAY
PajWI ) 1BAUS)
pawWL £D 1BAQUSD
pajw 79 1eaua)
palwLY (B jeaua)
patwr pzd 1eUaD
paju] ld 124U
palL] gid TRAIUSD
pajun £ 1d 1enua)
PaRWL] §id 181U
pauWI G4 1enua)
PaUWL ¢ ld 1e1jUs)
pajt £1d yenua)y
PauWI |14 Jenua)
Pa3WL] Old Yenuad
PalLL 6d TeIIUSD
pajlwr] £d 1esua)
PA3WILT 94 Tesua)
pajIwWIT G4 Tenua)
palWIT £4 1eAUD
PajwIT 7d 1enua)
pajLL] Ld 1enuad

Auedwo)

68LEVES
LPBIGES
51895E6
LTBISES
BSBIGES
BOBIGES
£0B9GES
8042586
PaLTGES
19425E6
S906PES
TZL6PES
ST06KES
8PL6FES
0L16PE6
L106PE6
9506FL6
IPLISER
[¥06PES
Lr605E6
8E6TGE6
L1LTSE6
156056
8TLISEG
¥0RI5E6
yBO6PES
LZLEI5E6
FriLvED
WTLPES
89Z/PE6
S9LLvER
YLLIPES
69LLVED
6SLIPER
EITLLVES

Jaquinp o)

palWIT LZO jeAuad
paNWIT OZO 1euad
PaNUNT 610 [RIUID
PANUKT 810 1eNIuaT
PANUNT £10 10Ua)
PaNUIL GO Tenuad
PANWLT #0 TenIuad
pajw] €10 [enud)
PaNWL Z10 [enua)
PyWLY L0 eua)
PaNWIF 01O 1ENUS)
pPRuWL 40 1RJIURID
PRUWLT 80 jRJIUID
PAALIL] FO RIUDD
pajiwr 90 12i3U8)
PRI $0 1R13USD
PO £0 T23U3D
pajwI] 1 1R43US)
palLL] OZN 123U
PINULT LN 123U
pajw) /LN 1RAuad
PaNUNT §LN 1RA3U8)
pajwWI] GIN 1243U3D
PSNUNT #|N 120337
PSIWT ELN 1243U9D
pajW) ZIN 123D
PaNWIY | N 12187
P OLN 11303
PajuLLT gN 1RAUBD)
PAULT gN 1RAIUD
paLIL] /N JeJIud)
pajILI] gN enuEd
PN PN 12309
PaNWIY £N TRJIUSD
PANLIT LN TRJIR)

Auedwoy

FATYA £ 1)
19LLVES
L00LPED
8860vE6
8960vE6
£5607E6
0660¥E6
056016
£960%E6
Or60SE6
PEGOSES
I§LLPE6
0860rL6
EL60PED
FT60PL6
S1605E6
8460486
PTe0SEE
894 IrEL
95TIPES
XA )8 47
G860FE6
£E60ree
61L6EE6
L6I0¥E6
610PES
68007E6
S9007E6
LOBGEES
LLB6EEE
08L6%E6
L900¥E6
£T00VES
TL66EES
97L6E86

I3qUInN o3

P B LW 1RSSO
P23 9w JeUa)
pajiwi g LW eua)
PajWLI £LW jedjuad)
pajIn Z1w enuad
PaWN |1W 1en3ua3s
pallWLy gIw 1euUa)
PajlLI] 6W 1RAUSD
PSIWIT 8W 1RJIUSL
palWi fwediuas
Py g 1enua)
P oW jeuID
PRI W JeUaD
PAIULIT £W 1RUa3
pajlwiL] Zw 1B1UaD
pajiul] |Wesuad
PN 077 jedus)
PIWET g7 1RUSY
pajwi £ jequal
paywy 917 1esua)
pajlwy 617 1e3Ua)
pajwn 11 1esjuad
paglun g1 183U3)
pajiwn i 1elual
paawI] 11 1esua)
paWI] g1 1eua)
pajlui 47 je3U8)
pajWwiy g7 1@3u3)
pajwiy £7 12083
pajiwe] 97 1BJUS)
PajW §71enua)
pajtwi} #1 jesjuad
pauwin £71e0u3)
pauwn 7 jenuad
PaWI OTH 1euad)
Auedwon




L1096
LoELYYO
L6L5¥P6
8166EV6
£0/5k6
LG9TEPE
80BILFG
ELETAY .
0094Zk6
909L2k6
BEGBZYE
0688Z¥6
6906ZF6
G9062r6
443 1443
6988716
LL06r6
POEEEYE
LorELro
[ATA%34]
BPEEPE
6IIEEVE
OPEEVE
79EEEre
A Y Ta )
L906Tv6
619LTr6
Yo06IF6
7E9.7r6
G.06Zk6
9T9LTv6
05062¥6
6F68ZFE
L506Z¥6
PEQOLYE

Jaquiny o

PIUWLY Y77 YeRUD)
PSULLT IPZZ FeRUSD
PV OFZZ TeSua)
PUWLY 6£77 1RIUSD
P3YWLT £77 1eIUSD
PaNWIT /€77 1eIIU2D
PaNWI 9£77 Je13UaD
PAWIT GEZZ 1R
AW $£77 101U
PRLILT ££7Z 1S
PRI 7EZZ TeUID
PSUWN L£2Z Ye1ua3
PaNWT 0£7Z 13UaD
PO 6777 Ye1juad
pawI] 777 1eNu3)
PAYUNT 722 1IWD
PAILWNT 9727 1E1IUST
PONWIT G777 Tedjuad
PRI #7277 TR43U3D
PN £777 1ei3ua3
palW 7777 1euad
PaNWIT | 777 1R
PaNWI 07ZZ TEAUSD
POAWYY 6172 1RIIUID
PSUWN §177 TR43U3D
POUWI /)77 143D
PN §17Z TR4IUaD
PORWIY §77 1RAIUSD
PaNWI $12Z TRJ3uaD
PaYUNT €127 1RIIUaD
PO 7122 1R3UaD
PaLUIT 177 141U35
P LZZ 1e3uaT

P3YUWIT 6ZZ TR43UID

Pajtuic] 877 YUy

Auedwon

8/E8ZV6
8GETVE
069476
15062F6
9506Zr6
343744
6 LZ006
4880006
990868
9167668
994006
STLI006
6615868
0LGELFG
Libri68
61¥GH68
00EPRe8
007106
PLLTO6S
£907868
1987668
GREZ6H6R
6962006
2005668
+950E06
LOt6FPo
L6TZ006
083006
8686006
9L¥L106
LLT6L06
0Z/3006
IE6//68
BLS¥06
190668

JaquinN o3

PaUL] /77 11D
PaLWILY 977 RSIUD
POILWIT §77 TeJIuaD
PaLWIN p7Z 1IIED
PAILWI] £77 IIUD
paLWI 177 1R3U3D

paUWLTF §7 1e13uaD
paNwW £7 esua)
PONWLT |72 113D
PONWY] 612 1RIIUD
PSUWIT €17 113D
POUWIT 712 103D
pauWLY |17 1enuad
pauwL] gL7 1esuad
pauWLT 97 1eAU3D
pajw] 6Z jesuad
PNWLT £7 1043030
POILWN g1A TeSIUD
POTIWIT 91A TRJIUZD
POTHUNT GLA TEJIUD
PaILWNT Z)A 433D
POILWINT LLA TesuaD)
PaNLUIT 6A TE43UID
PAAWIY £A 1e13U3D
P ZA Te13U3D

POILLILT LOLXX ES3u2D
PauWLT £1X 1e1Iua)
PAAWI ¥1X 183U
PEUWIT £1X 1eU20
PaMWIT Z1X TRiIuaD
POHUIT DX TRAIUBD

PSYWL] gX TRAIUAD
PSMLILT £X 1R4IUAD
PSUWILY GX TRAIUaD)
PaUWILT bX 1RIIUSD

Auedwor

GLITLO6
SkFEZD6
8968F06
TLTLLTG
8FLL6LG
£EL0LL6
675616
b6IZaLE
GaeFELE
g4 TAE ]
LE69Tib
69EVT16
£/09868
0719706
6206106
2992006
£LZ10106
E5FBO6R
£268.68
£668606
2290006
SE0Z106
BSOEL06
€002 106
ELELL06
G00L668
BBEEDD6
0825506
08Zr368
LGEPBER
L9LED06
L06Z668
£297106
1E9E868
0/L0006

Jaquiny o)

PO £X 181U

paLWIT 7X JRIUa)
PANWI LX 1eNIuaD
PN £ LM 1RAUID
PANWET 91M 1RA3USD
Pl L, 12U
PAUWLT ZLM 14U
PANWET | IM 1RAIUSD
PIWLT BM TE4UAD
PONLLT /M 1RAU2D
PAILWLY 9M 1AL
PAILWLT £M 12U
POIULT LM 184U
PALLLY LZA 12U
PRI QLA TRIIUSY
PAIWLT 69A 1241U3D
PAYLLLT g9A 1R43UD
PALL] /9A 104D
paWL] 99A BU3D
PANWLT G9A BIAD
PalWL] £9A 1243U80
PANLIT Z9A JEIIAD
poMWIT L9A 1RIUSD
PaNWL] 09A 1843U3D
PAIILT 6GA 143U
PAULILT GGA TR
PAUWLT ZGA 1013U2D
POUWIT GGA 1813U)
PSYWIL] FGA 1813Ua)
P2ILILT £5A 1213UD)
PIULIT ZGA 1RAIUD
PAILLN GFA 1RIUSD
P3N gA TRIIUID
PAYWIT [PA TR
PAJLLET 9FA TRAIUSD

Auedwo)y

9967668
G9E8I06
FATA
LG06L06
L6EBI06
0577668
Hivriile
0660E16
0460716
9LL6L16
31 ¥ A4 Y.}
£¥69016
GE£59.06
6£L¥906
GH6GP06
£597006
070e006
¥085016
0/76/68
65£9606
9ECLBO6
6907106
L¥F60506
91¥BP06
&¥6668
2667106
SLLLIO6
6LEE006
¥1L9L006
GLL1106
0026668
GZ69006
ovebLL6
6816506
809406

JaquinN 03

PANWLT GPA 101U
PANWLT pA 1013US)
PAIWET EFA 1RI3USD
PAYWLT kA 1RSI
PSILILT LPA TBIIUDD
PRIWLT ObA TRV
P3MWLT EA 1RJIUSD
PILILT £EA 1BIIUST
PSYLILT 9EA 1BIUST
PIWLT GEA 1B
PIWLT FEA 1R43USD
P3ILILT LEA RIS
PaAWLT ZEA 1243037
palWNT LEA TBIIUSD
P3UWIT OFA 123D
PIUWLT LA 1BUSD
PANWILT FLA 12D
PANWILT €LA 124IUSD
PANWLT Z1A 18U
PAUWIT |LA 1BHU2D

PAIWLT GA TRV

PALLILT 9A TR

PIILIL] GA TRAUSD

PAIWLT €A TRAIUTD
P 0ZN TRJIUD
PAWLT 81N 1BJ3uaD
PAYWLT £1N 1RIWID
PaAWLY 91N RIWSD
PAUWLT G 1N eSO
paywWL] €1 1esIua)
PAUWIT ZLM 1R43U3D
PELILT O LN 18IS

P3YLLT 6N 1RIIUSD

PaILLUILT g 1R

oYL 97 1EHUAD

Auedwon



6196Ev6
Z0/6Ev6
DEG6Er6
0Z56tré
Z6I6tk6
LAY I3
JOt6ERE
9T956¥6
OFLGEVG
G895EV6
ZE95EPH
GBSGERE
¥095ER6
T966ER6
vLLGEP6
GYSGEPE
FLEEEVE
FESEEYD
PROEEYS
GRIGEPE
19%6EF6
PST6EYS
1926EV6
6ET6ERG
19¥GErH
0LGSEVD
PIT6ER6
LLE9VE
99ESERE
IGECErE
0€8LEPG
TTLLEYE
STEGEVE
L8T5EV6
LPOGEPS

Jaqunp 03

panwy] 062Z 1BAUD
payWIT 68177 1BUAD
paNwIY 88177 RAUaT
palwL /177 1BRUa)
PajWLT 98177 |eIIua)
PO 68177 18U
payw p8 177 1eA3ua)
paywiy gglzz 1enuad)
pauwr] 78177 1RAUs)
pauwr] 18177 1esua)
PN 08477 101U8)
PN 64177 TRIIUDD
panWL] 87177 1eaua)
pANWIL] £/ 177 1BIUDD)
payIWL] 9/ |77 1RJIURD
PaMWN G£)ZZ [B43UB)D
AW $£177 TRIIUD
PalLI 77177 1enua)
P |/}77 183D
P 69177 1R1Ua)
pajWL] g9177 1eiIua)
PN 29127 1RA3UBD
PaILWIT 99177 |R1IUD
paLIT 69177 [ei3ua)
PANWI #9177 JR13UBD
PRLT £9177 180U
pawIy 79177 1enua)
P3N 19177 1enua)
PaWY] 09422 TBALED
PaNWI 4§ 127 TRAUE)
pajLI 95177 1RA3ua)
pajwr /G177 1eAus)
PRI 95177 1RIIUSD
PaIUNT §6177 1RAUSD
PaIWIT ¥6 177 10NU3)

Auedwo)

OLISERS
ELEEPS
LZLEEPE
DRZEERS
PLZLEPS
Wiier6
CBLECKS
£10£ER6
9R6ZEVE
996ZEP6
T4
£568TH6
41 A
LOGLTK6
£L06Zk6
ELBTVE
PR TA L]
T19LTr6
LI8RZVE
965L2¥6
G65LTFE
98876
9106ZF6
065/Zk6
LBSLT¥6
869/7v6
PRGGEYS
005SEv6
89ESER
OSESERG
OEEGERS
65£6ER6
G6T5ERS
9eTSEYS
X AANY 4

Jaquiny 07

palwWIT £§127 TRAUEY
pajlily ZG177 jenuan
paywn {177 Tesju=))
pajwr 0g177 1eua)
PaNWI 6¥| 77 121UB5
PaIWI BFLZZ JEAUSD
pajl yhzzZ jedua)
pajwWI 9p)77 1BIIUA)
paNWIT 6177 18UAT
panwL $1ZZ TR
pajlwn] g 177 1ediua)
AW 74177 1eNU3Y
PRI ¥ 77 1RiIU)
P3N 0PI 77 eIUaY
pajlwn e bz 1eNUAD
pajLIT 9E 127 TRAUED
PaWLT GEIZZ TBAIUET
papWI] $E177 [RIUY
PONWT €€177 103
pauw Z€122 123
Al LELZZ 1BI3UA)
palWIN E1ZZ 181D
panLI 67177 1RAUSD
paRWI 87177 18ua)
pamLIY /7127 18NS
PaNWC] 97177 12U
PaNW 67172 120U8)
PRI +T 172 181U
P £7)7Z 1243USD
paLNT ZZLZT 1RIED
pajlw 17177 1enua)
pawWIT 0Z12Z TBAUaY
PANWNT 61477 RII)
paNwWI] 84177 1e1ua)
panwe £} 177 1euay

Aueduwior

6LTGEPS
0915EF6
ShePEPS
6L8VEVE
1£9L2¥6
P09L2P6
109426
£806Z¥6
08887¥6
L7976
90626
1206276
TLEBIVE
£66.LTP6
686L7V6
787876
£90EEYD
LtotEre
TETEEYD
GTILEYE
£91EEP6
LiLoTke
1806716
809.7F6
6206IF6
0L6TVE
LL062¥6
£9067v6
040676
89062¥6
L09L2¥6
96/8ZF6
6t06Z¥6
L0626
A% Tad ]

Jaquiny 03

palwyt 9} 427 1euaD
pauwI) 61177 10133
paILY P77 JeNUaD)
pajlI £1(7Z jenuad
polLIT ZLLZZ 1enua)
panw] | L|ZZ 1R4uaD
palw] pl |72 18D
AL} 60472 184U
PaNWIT 80177 1@3UaD
P L0177 18J3UDD
paWIT 90177 eI
paNUNT GOLTZ 1BAUDD
PALIT 10177 1R4US)
paNWI £01ZZ |BAUAD
pajwr] 7177 euad
palwWy] |0}ZZ TBUaD
paNwWy) 00LZZ 18U
PaWIT 6677 TRIIUD
pauw g677 121U
PaILI /677 1243080
palLI 9677 1RIWSD
PAILET GAZZ 1RIISD
pajiuieT o2z U]
A €677 181D
PaNWIY 7677 181IUZD
PaNWIT 1627 1EU)
el 0677 1R41U3)
paIWI 6877 B8
PaNWL] 9977 RSB
paNwi /977 1-5U8)
PapwWI G877 11U
PajWL] $B77 11D
PINWY] €977 1RIIUD
PauwWILT 7927 133D
pajuNT 1§77 1esua)

Auedwo)

POLRIvE
Z65LEP6
£86L7r6
Q5LRZIFE
9TrELrD
yRIEEPE
65EEERD
CETEERG
GEOEEVE
LI6ZEPE
8E9.7v6
609.LTr6
1L06T¥6
FAYY Y44
FA TR AL
L6SLTh6
£09.TF6
885/2F6
98SLIVE
LE8RTYE
L194TP6
GE687P6
PoeLIvE
0788Zr6
£69LZF6
£894T¥6
yIo6Tys
GESLTPG
T4 )
EQTHERS
¥896E¥6
ELIEEYE
FLELFYE
0€8sHr6
G1eLPP6

JaquinN 03

pawi] 087Z Teluad
pojWI] 8/77 TeIus)
pawn //77 1esusd
paIW 9277 YeAuad
paILIN G/77 jRAIUa)
PONWIT /77 YeAUBD
PaNWI Z/ZZ 1BUaD
PaNWIY |£ZZ 1eua)
PoUWIT 0£Z7 123D
pajwIL] 6977 1eiua)
pajWI] §977 1eNua)
pauWI] £977 1843USD
PalLWIT 9977 1RJ3USD
paaLLI §97Z fenusD
paIWIL $9Z7 1943US)
PaNWI] £977 1BAIU3D
paalwiI] 7927 1eAIua)
pajwI 977 [BAIua)
pawI 09ZZ 1B
PaNuNT 6677 124U
PaNUNT 8677 1RAUSD
PRI £G77 11D
pPajwi] 6677 1ejuad
PaNWL] GG7Z 1RIIUS)D
PINWI) $EZZ TRIIUD
PaUWLT £G77 1RIIUSD
paju 7677 1Ri3UaD
pajwr] 577 1e1Ua)
pajwi] 0§72 1R4USD
palWIT 6¥ZZ Tesuad
pauwW] /77 Terus)
POUWLT 5¥77 121U
palwI] GP7Z 1213UEY
PO $HZ7 1RIIUSD
PaNILLT £FZZ 121U

Auedwory



16809¥6
01609F6
¥0609¥6
868096
96809%6
59809+6
65609+6
Fro09r6
LG809%6
0r309ré
118096
956856
I668GH6
£9809¥6
006096
£V809F6
6EBO9P6
75809F6
6F809K6
65809%6
GL809Y6
Y6096
09809+6
L £B0O9F6
(26096
8r609v6
L6809b6
19809F6
GG8O9K6
8£609¥6
68809F6
LE609V6
9¥B09k6
898096
99809k6

Jaquny o)

PINWIT 0YGZZ 181D
PaWI 6EGZZ 10IIUB)
PO RESZZ 1RIIUSD
PaNWI] Z£677 1AL
PaNWI 9£G77 eI
PONWIT GEGTZ TRIIUS)
PANWIT PECZZ TRIIUD
pajWI £6G2Z 1e)IUa)
PS3WI 7€67Z 1enuad
P33 LEGZZ TRA3UaD
PaMWIT 0EGZZ TeJIUS)
paWIT 67577 jesIua)
P §ZSZ7 1RJILA)
PV £Z57Z 183U97)
PaNWIT 97677 1eAIua)
PRI GZ6ZZ 1enua)
AW $Z677 RIS
PaNWIT £7677 103U
PONWIT 77677 18J3U3)
PaNWIT 17677 1e/3Ua)
PaNWI 07677 18J3U3)
PANWIT 61677 1BIU3)
paWI §IGZZ 1eNUS)
palWNT /1677 [eUSD
panwI] 91627 1eAusD
POIWIT GLGZ7 JRUS)
PONWIT 1677 1EUSD
paNwWL £1677 1e3UB)
paNwWI 71677 18iUd)
PaNWLY LIE7Z 16U
PaIWI] DLGZZ 1BJUB)
PONWI 60677 113D
PaWI 90677 133D
POMWIT Z0G7Z 104303
PaWI 90677 TeIIUS)

Auedwor

ST609V6
#8096
1¥809F6
LE6096
£E809V6
TriSrre
6E95F6
£P95HP6
Z195kr6
80196
686GYP6
9B66EFE
RE6ERE
£1868EF6
L986EV6
36F6EP6
LG10FF6
coLovre
L6956
G/66¥F6
£S66H6
S9E0rPe
¥rLGPFE
L100FF6
£GB6EVE
Tri6tre
8566LP6
Glé66tr6
9GL6EV6
EELOERS
8596tH6
WibEre
LT96E6
1656EP6
FiGeEre

Jaquiny 03

pailun) gs77 1ediua)
Pa3IWLTY $OSZZ 121IUSD
pajuun go6z7 1esjuad
PARNWLT 70622 1RHUSD
PWIT 10GZZ 1RI3U3D
P3N 76777 1043US35
P L6277 101USD
P 06777 1013UDD
PoNwLT 68777 TRNUAD
PRI 8RZZZ 1RAIUSD
palWi /8777 1R4iUa)
PaNWIL] §RZZZ 1RIUID
P21 GRT7 T 1RIUID
P2 PRTZT TRIUSD
pajw £8777 1eljuan
paaL] 78777 1ejua)
pajl {8777 1e43ua)d
panwi 08727 183U
pajlW 6£7Z7 18013U2D
pajlwn gL7ZZ 1eUa)
pallw LLZZ7 1.4IUSY
payWLY 94777 121U
PaLILY §/ZZ7 1@I3UaD
poNW p£777 1enual
pajwn £2777 1enual
Pajwn Z£zzz7 1eanual
papwIL |£777 YRIjuaD
panr 04777 1e1iuad
PaNWLT £9ZZ7 104U
pajwr §97Z7 1843Ua)
PaNWL £9Z77 124137
PauWLY G777 1RUS5
P2 p9TZZ YRS
P £9777 101U3))
pallun 79777 1ejual

Auedwon

LivoEr6
PEPOERE
L9E6ERS
8876EF6
6LZ6EF6
6Z66E¥6
98L6EV6
0006
68G6EV6
6EPREVE
ZLa6te
99L6ErG
LIEGEVE
0LE6EVS
£676EPE
L6I6EPE
L6Z6ERG
66Z6EP6
FARY- 10
5B89G6F6
99Z6tk6
L9T6tF6
65Z6EF6
0856£¥6
LEL6tY6
LLZ6tr6
668LEV6
0908Ev6
G6LLEP6
ET9LERG
L19L5v6
98T6ERS
SLT6EVS
092616
G9Z6ERS

JaquinN 0

pajwiy L9777 184U
PAILLLIT 09277 1843087
paNWI 6GZZZ 10U
pajlw §GZZZ 183Ud)
paNwWi £GZZZ 18J3UaD
PajWY 95777 1RIIUSD
PalWN 56777 1RJIUSD
PajiW $6T7Z 1RIIUSD
PN £C7Z7 TRIUBD
pajlu 76727 10uad
PRI 5777 1B1URD)
pANWI 05777 1B1IUaD)
pRAWL] 6777 181IU3D)
pauwLl g¥777 1943U3)
palWw /777 1003U83
PajWI] 9777 10JIUD)
POl GPZZZ 1RIIUSD
pauw 77 1ediua)
pajlun £p777 1enua)
papwiy Zp777 1eiiial
PalUN |LpTZZ 1RIIUDD)
PallWIN OFZZZ 1813U97)
PallWL] 6ETZZ 10U
PajlWi 8E7Z7 1eURD
pajlWn €777 1eRU3D
PajluwLT 9EZZZ 1RV
PajLUI 6777 1RIjUa)
PajlLI $£77Z 1RIIUSD
paywl] €£777 1eiuad
pallwy] ZE€ZZZ 1eua)
PINWN |€ZZZ 1e3ua)
Pl OEZZZ 1RUSD
PaILUNT 67277 1003020
P3N g7777 T€NUSD
paylwn f7777 1eljua)

Auedwon

£976E¥6
9rToLro
LET6EVE
[Agd:iag.)
LLZ6EYE
[AX:]: {0
659 EVrE
689FLYE
899FEr6
£99FiP6
969rEr6
LLTEEKS
GZPEERS
051tEre
I61EEr6
£/56EF6
65G6EVE
L685PVE
0L26tEP6
89Z6EV6
PLI6EPG
rriotve
LFI6EYre
6926816
FATA AL
6LLFEVD
8GIPEVE
TGIFEVE
PPoPERE
969¥E¥6
LEEEEVG
rlLere
OFLEEPE
GOEEER6
60LEEPS

Jaguiny 03

PAWNWLT §TZZZ 1B4IUSD
AL 67277 1BIIU)
PANWLT 7772 1RIIUDD
PaILILT £77ZZ 1843U8)
palWIT 77777 1003U)
pajlwi L7777 1es3ua)
PaILIT 07727 10J3U8)
pallWI 61777 18JIU3D
pallwi] gLTIz 1eJua]
pauwWIT £1777 18J3ua)
paNWi 91727 1RI3US)
paNW] $17ZZ 18I09)
paww] £1777 1eJ3u3)
pajwI] 71777 1e3uad
PANWEY |LZZZ 1R1IUSD
pauWI 01777 1eII3)
paNWY 60T7Z 101D
pajlwi] §OTZZ 1BJIUaD
pawWILT £0777 TRJIUD
PSWLINT 90772 1B3UD
paNWL §0ZZZ 1BJIU3D
PaNWIT +072Z 10J3U3)
PaLWIY £0777 1€11USY
POILWIT 70777 YRJIUD)
pawwWi L0772 1e13uaD
PauWL 00TZZ 1843U8D
POUUNT 66172 TRIIUDD
paNWI 86177 104IUDD)
PORWI /6177 1013U8D
PSYWIT 96177 1043U8D
pajwit 66177 1RA3UID)
PAWIT ¥ 177 181U
palWIT €677 12IUSD
PaNWIL] 76172 1BIIUSD
PAUWLT 16177 18IS

Auedwon



£L1Z96
09796
9E8LIV6
9LLI9r6
1E0Z9+6
1507976
6507976
168196
LE819¥6
T6LL9V6
B9L19v6
VZLL9%6
9E9 1916
6LLI9VE
09919P6
15919¥6
619196
610E9r6
9//19%6
66919+6
81LL9¥6
6FoLor6
GT0E9F6
gLOLIP6
BIBIIFS
L9196
6¥LL9v6
631976
HeL9r6
0L919F6
6rF 196
GLPL9¥6
BGELIPE
oeEl9ve
£0079%6

J2qUInN 0)

PaMWIT 98977 113U
PSIWIT 68977 1)
PONUNT FRYTZ 184197
PaMWIT £897Z TRIIUID
paIWIT 78977 111U
PONWNT 18977 1)
PEUWIT 0R977 1B1IUSD
P 6£977 111U
PaNWIT 82977 113U
PAWIT ££977 TRIUA
PIIWIT 92977 1B1IUIT
PAIWIT /977 1E11US)
POUWIT $/977 TR13UTT
paNWIT ££977 1RIIAD
P L2977 11U
PaNWIT (£9ZT 1eI1U2)
PAILUIT 69977 1RI3UAD
PSIWIT 89977 1e1Ua3
AL £9977 111U
pajwL] 99977 12IU3D
paWIT 59977 1RIU2)
P $9977 1RU3D
PN 79977 1R11USD
PAUWNT 19977 1B1W)
PRI 09977 1BALSD
PIIF 66977 121U
PANWI] 85977 1B1UD
PN /G977 107033
palwWI 96977 11U
PaWIT G977 1R1UaD
PaIIT HGITZ 1e11Ua)
AW £6477 Jenjuay
panuIT 76977 113ua)
PaWT (6927 1BAua)
PaNWIT 6927 TR1IUBD

Auedwo)

LG619P6
018196
E919P6
86EL9F6
SL68GY6
(A0
SGELIVE
9EPLo9P6
SOLEIPE
6L0E9¥6
960€9+6
060£9¥6
L60E9P6
O¥865+6
06£19%76
SLELGPE
¥9609F6
Ske09¥6
890796
T0LT9r6
B6L6SYE
§2265v6
¥9L65P6
£1609k6
LD&8SF6
IP619¥6
Fo8L9r6
06685k
80656
POLLgVE
6E065F6
T2685P6
TrB09P6
¥ 18096
60809¥6

Jaquiny o)

P3N BP9ZZ 1RSI
PaNWNT /4977 1RIUSS
PRI 9¥977 12IU3)
PN GF9ZZ 1eNUID
PSUWIT #¥97Z 1RJ3UaD
PaUWIT £497Z 1013
P 75977 jeNiUa)
PSUWIT L9972 1RiUa)
PaUWI O¥9ZZ 1RIW5D
PRIIT 6£9ZZ 1RAUST
LI §E9Z7 1RNUI)
PSWIT ££97Z 1Ri3URD)
PN GEGZT 1RIIT
paYILIT GEGZT JRIUST
Pa}WHT PE9TZ 1eriua)
PIIUT £E§ZZ TR
PN 7E9ZZ 101D
PN |£977 jeJIuaD
P33T 0£977 Jeuiua)
PRI Z9ZZ TRIIURD
PaNWIT L7977 TRAIUSD
pajwr] 97977 Jeuad
PSWI 67977 1RIIUaD
PO $797Z TRAUST
paywr) £2977 Jenuad
PSUWIT ZZ9ZZ 1RW3)
P 179ZZ 1RAWD
bajwn 57977 1enusy
PalWI] 61977 R0
PIMWI BL9ZZ 123D
PO L1972 RIS
PSMWIT 91977 101U
PajwI] 51977 1e1ua)
PIURT FL9ZZ TRIUID
pajwIn £1977 jejua)

Auedwon

T0809¥6
LLLL9bE
(ER09¥6
SLZ65¥6
S7809¥6
L6£09%6
161096
L1809+6
90809F6
£8L09F6
£6/09¥6
694096
k65K
6ZF65¥6
LEEHSFE
¥/ 165K6
620656
6/066¥6
20T6Sk6
0£065F6
RG686¥6
DD6BSKG
¥G8059+6
8¥809¥6
569809¥6
18809F6
616096
GE609F6
9L809%6
G1609¥6
Fo809r6
TE965Y6
9296576
G8G65K6
GR965+6

aaquiny 63

paNwWiT 71977 Teiua)
paNWIY | 1977 181U
pallw] 01977 10D
AW 609ZZ 1ENUaD
pajwiI 80977 1B43ua3
PINWIT /0977 10UBD
PaILWIT 90972 18N1UBY
pawIT 50972 1eAuaT
PaNWIT $097Z 1PUST
PaIMIT EOFZZ 121030
paIlwI] Z09ZZ 1BNUAY
pauuI 10972 1eAuaT
PRINLIT DOFZZ 1B1USD
PRI 66627 1EAIUSY
palWI 8467 184U
PRI 26672 TRIUSD
PalWI] 96627 TBNUSD
PaILUI G667 1BNURD)
PANWIT $6577 184U
PayLIL) £66ZZ 1RAIUD
PaIlWIL 76677 1eNIua)
PANWYT 16672 1R4U3D
pauWIT 06GTZ 1B4IUST
PSNWI 68577 103D
PRI /9677 1R
paNWIT 98577 1R41UST
PaNWIT GRG77 1PAUR)
PAUUIL) pEGZZ TeNuaD
pallun £85ZZ Jenua)
pauwWIT 78577 1BAUa)
paNWIY 18622 1euaD
pailln 0852z Jenuad
palluI 6572 Jenua)
PO 8/57Z 1B
pajwIr] ££677 enUs)

Auedwion

TT565¥6
LGEREKE
[AT3=0
Leg 414
9206516
BEYLO¥E
18€ 1976
0b685F6
9T 196
FRELOPE
PIELoPE
£6£15%6
WELIRG
¥62 1976
PEELGYE
PLaGPE
LO¥65k6
ZIE65YE
08L6G¥6
S6leské
9168576
£0L65F6
LEGOGYE
T068SHE
958096
68015%6
6260%P6
I6019¥6
L6019%6
ZEQO9P6
WE0PE
PE609PE
£1605b6
0L809%6
¥L609%6

Jaquiny 0)

PalWLT §/G7Z 1RIIUaD
PaNWNT G/G7Z 1RIIUBD
DAUWN pLGZZ RIWED
POINLAT ££G7Z 184327
PaWIN ZLG77 1e43ua)
palWI LGZZ 1RUA)
paIuL O£S7T 1B43UaD
paINI 69677 TEIUA)
PaIWI] §96ZZ RALID
W] 29677 JR4IU3)
P3N 99677 1eIIL3)
PRI §9GZZ TRiURD
PR $9577 JeNIU)
Pa3LUL] 79677 jeNIua)
PaALUIT 19677 1BUSD
PaLI] 09627 JRIIUa)
P33T 6GGZ7 101U
Pa3ILI §EG7Z TRAURD
PRI £G677 TENUAD)
pajWI] 95677 1B43UaD
POIWI] 66677 1@3ua)
paNuI pSE77 1RUAD
PaMWIT ESETZ Te1IUaD
PN 76677 1RJIUS)
POILILL L6677 13U
PaILK] 0677 1e43UaD
oW 6¥G77 1RIIUDD
PalW] @PGTZ RIS
AL £FGTZ TRNIUD)
AL §4G77 TeNud)
P3N Gp6Z7 JRIUAD
PN bHS7Z 1RIUSD
PaNWI £457Z JRIAUSD
PRI Zp6ZZ TRIIUAD
PAINLIT 14677 1243037

Auedwor



986¥8Y6
ELTLLVS
LITLIVE
90rLLve
FAATA L
EBTLLFG
[ATAYA L)
0ZELLVS
LLTAYALS
WiLive
irad ¥a 0
Vord ¥ )
GOTLLVE
0LZLipe
FobLLFE
GRELIPE
9ELLFE
20E1L¥6
6LTLLVE
ObELLiré
9ZELLVE
E6LLIVE
WTLivo
CEZLLvE
9ET0LYE
EBT0LYE
ZTLOLYD
£870L¥6
[RTAVA L)
LOO0LY6
£500L¥6
80869¥6
LEG6ITE
€8/69%6
GEREOPE

13quing 03

PaLWI 0EFZZ 10IIUD)
pajwI 67877 1R43USD
paNWI) 87877 1043U2)
PaNWIT 67877 101D
PINWIT $7827 1BHIUSD
PONWIY £7877 JRA3USD
PINWI 77877 1eAIU)
palWIT 17877 RAUS)
pajWI (7827 jeliua)
PaluLL] 61872 1e1UaD
PajWI] §18ZZ 1eAIUa)
pajwWIT /1877 |21IUS)
PIWI 91977 1RNU3)
PaIWN G877 1R1IUSD
PRI £1877 1RIIUSD
palWI Z18ZZ 1RIIU)
paNWI L1877 1BIIU3)
PaIWI OIBZZ 121U
PaIWI 60827 121U
paNWI 90822 10NV
PAMWIT £0BZZ 121U
PAAWI 90RZZ 1RAIUD
PAAWI S0RZZ 1eaua)
PANWIT $0BZZ 101U
PAUWI £0BZZ 101IU3)
PaNWI] Z0BZZ 1eua)
PaUWIT L0BZZ 1BIIU)
PAILI 00827 TRIIUAD
PIAWN 66/77 TRIUDD
PRIWN 86477 1213Ua)
POIAWN £6/77 10I3Ud)
PaNWI 96/77 1RIIUS)
PaNWI G6/77 101U
PONWN p6L77 tRIIUB)
PaINWI §£6£27 10IIURD

Auedwo)

£9269F6
906696
09L69%6
P6965¥6
6668976
E5L89%6
SL989V6
069896
96989%6
91989v6
01989%6
6¥989F6
619896
L0989¥6
086856
91889%6
¥ L6896
189896
T6989v6
99989%6
96689¥6
£65896
£E0989%6
£198%F6
TLLB9PE
QL9896
L9896
LL989Y6
9L989V6
P5989¥6
0£989+6
666896
886896
L0L8916
SB989F6

JagwnN o3

PRI 76277 (RIS
PaILIY 16/77 1RI3UDD
PAILWIL] 06/ 77 1R
PIUWIT 68477 1R4IUID
oUW 88/77 {RJIUaD
PSHWI /8/77 1RJIUD
pajwWI] 98/77 1R
P 68/7Z 1RAUBD
P $R2ZT 1RIIUDD
pajWI] £8/77 RIS
PRI 78277 1RJIU3D
PSYUNT 18777 1RIIUDT
PIWI] 08L7Z 1RIIUID
PSHWIT 6£LZZ 1RIIUSD
POUWL) 82477 eI
pajWILY /2777 1RW3D
Pa1UNT 97277 RIS
PaUWL §//77 103D
PO b£/Z7 1E43UDD)
POIILLT €££277 1RIIUST
PO 74/7Z RauaD
PSJUNT L£/77 1A
PSINLT (2777 TE43UDT
AW 69477 10D
pajwI] §9/77 1043
P /977 TRIIUST
P §9/77 JRIUST
POLUNT $9/Z7 JRIJUaT
PaWI €977 1R43U8D
PSUWI] 79477 YRJU8)
PO |9/77 RIIUDT
PaWI 0977 1RIU3D
P3INT 6GLZZ TRJIUSD
PO 6277 14300
PO (G277 1RIUSD

Auedwion

09989+6
£99896
0638996
866896
2098946
SZ989r6
Ly vid
L1989v6
90GE9P6
TLPEIPE
G6EE9FE
9GrEIrG
EREEIKE
LITE9r6
ELZEGrE
ELLEGPS
VILEIKE
BLLEGPG
LL0E9F6
£90E9F6
ZEOESP6
PGOEIPE
ZG0E9F6
ELOEOVE
6Z0E9F6
EZ0EIFE
LEDEIVE
LZ0E9k6
SkOE9ve
PROE9FG
0G0E96
LFOE9F6
690E9F6
£G0E9PE
YZOEIPE

Jaquiny 03

PaWIN 96477 YRAJUED)
panwn 66477 1ejua)
PR $6/77 1RIU3)
P £6/77 1RIIUID)
paylwin 6 77 1enua)
pajwi 1677 1eIUa)
paLUIT G277 1enua)
paj &¢/77 1e1jUe]
PaIN 8bLZZ 1BIIUSD
pa fp/L77 1B
pajlWn 977 183U
PN Gy/77 18IV
paWIn #LZ7 181U3D
pallw £/Z7 104jua)
payn Zy/77 1BjUe)
PANWN /77 1RIJUDD
paylWn Op/77 180U
PaHWI GELZT 1R
paWIT /77 183U
paalwn LeL27 180U80
palw 9g[77 181Ul
PaMWI GE/77 181U
paqIw) $£/77 181U
palwr €eL77 180U87
Py Ze/£77 1vaU80)
PauI | ££77 103U
P Qe /77 1RIAD
paylwn 6777 1RUd%
palW] 8Z/77 1R1U2D)
palwin £2/77 1e0ua)
P33R 92/77 121IUa0
palun 6777 1eluan
palwrt $7L77 1enusd
PN £2/77 1813083
PaNWNA TTL27 101085

Auedwion

OPOL9rE
020£9¥6
PEOEITE
LLOE96
180E9F6
¥o0E9F6
6POESFE
090£9F6
TPOEIrG
190E9F6
8/0£9¥6
SG0E9V6
0E0E9PE
PLIEIRE
1606
LBOESPE
890E9F6
L50E9F6
880E9F6
6E0E96
IDEI6
LTOEIPE
61 IE9YE
GEZLI6
FOEZIYE
¥e079%6
L8LZ9¥6
S/079+6
11129%6
661976
26619v6
8861976
GL6L9P6
SELIVE
650E916

Jaquiny 03

pajlwL 1Z£ZZ 18uad
paliWL] 0Z/72 10UY
PallWLY LLZ7 1BIUIY
pa3lWL] BLL77 1BI1UIY
pajWLY L1277 Teual
pallW 91477 Tejuay
paywi g1L727 1e43ua)
PaNW ¥ /77 RIS
paWn €177 1RIIUaD
palwIn 71477 jeijual
pa1WeY L1LL77 1enua)
PRI 0L£Z7 1BIUID
pajwin 60477 103U33
PSHW 80LZZ yenu2D
panwy £0/77 1eAUD
PajlWN 90477 1@ UI3
pajlwn §0/77 1RIU3Y
pajln ¥0LZ7 1e3UaD
PRI £0LZ7 1e3Us)
PajlWi] Zp4Z7 1e43ual
PajWIN L0LZZ 1RAIUAD
PRI QOLZZ Ye3u=)
PajlWn 669Z7 183U8D
PRI §6GZZ 1BIIUIY
PaUWLT L6977 10UBS
pallwn 96977 120U
P G977 TRNUIY
PAILWI #6977 TRIIUSD
PRI £6977 TRIIUSD
PaUWIN 26977 TR13USD
P L69TZ 1BV
PaILLILT 06977 1RIIUDD
PALUILT 68977 TRNUSY
PIWLT 8RYZZ TRNUI)
pajuNT [gozz 18nusd

Auedwor



1681586
S1ZT686
6517586
7511586
LEE1GRE
8F07586
GT0TGRG
0L£7586
£GETERG
GEEZSRE
906£686
0841586
¥917586
YLTaR6
GGPLERE
968 LG8B6
BETIGRG
IGEZS86
O0EELS6
TLEELSE
8.E80S6
118056
§918056
w0056
81¥0056
L0056
L6P00S6
£670056
P8P0056
8/E86P6
EBLBOFO
LZE86Y6
87186P6
901865
95786¥6

Jaquinp o)

pajw g| sdwa] jeuishpu|
pajiwi /| sdwa jeuIsnpu|
pajwi] 94 sdwa] yeuisnpuj
pajw 61 sdwa] 1euIsnpy|
panwi ¢4 sdwa) jeLssnpul
paawi €1 sdwal yewisnpu
paywi Zi sdway yeussnpu
pajwyy 1) sdway feasnpu|
pauwi gl sdwal yeulsnpu
pauwL] 6 sdway TeLsnpu)
payuuy g sduia) jeusnpul
pan] £ sdwia] 1euIsnpu)
pawr ¢ sdwa jetnsnpul
paiwn g sdwa L 1eLisnpy|
palw  sdusa), 1eLasnpu|
panwi £ sdwaj 1eLnsnpu
pajwi 7 sdwia) yeuysnpu)
penwi L sdwa eLnsnpul
paUIL] §96ZZ TR
PalLLI] /9677 1@UDD)
PAWIL] 99677 teniuad
PAWC] 69627 1R41UBD
PaIWK] $967Z 1R13UBD
PN £9677 1843U8D
paNuIN Z96ZZ 1R4IUSD
paalun 19677 1843u3D
P 09677 10JUDD
P 6G6ZZ 1RIUID
P §G67Z 1RIWD
POIHULY 26677 10D
PRALULT 96677 1RIIUSD
PRI GG6ZZ 10D
paUINT pG6ZZ 1ENAUD)
panlui £667Z 1ENAU)
PallLIT 76677 TRAIUBD

Auedwon

FleLobe
GEBLEPE
TIBLEKE
SLLLGVE
66566
75056¥6
66056¥6
¥Z0G6P6
£48P6P6
vL8r6h6
T69P6F6
899r66
09976F6
LLIverE
SE9¥EVE
0615676
6E0S6Y6
LL0G6VE
05ZELG6
LS8¥er6
694p6¥6
Lgidad g
6bLrero
OForero
LL9FER6
S¥9/6k6
9£8L6¥6
65726V6
PriLov
S0LL6v6
£80.L6V6
REOL6VE
£90L6¥6
8G156¥6
866k6F6

13quiny ©)

paliuy L6777 Tejus])
PaI 0G6ZZ 1@IIUBD
PalWL] 6677 1RIIUSD
PalWLT /Y677 1€43USD
P33T 9¥6ZE 184IUSD
PSUWLT &F6Z2 10U
PRI +P6Z7 1RIUED
P3N £F677 11IUD
pajLI Zp677 10IUa)
PAUWLT LFGZZ 1BIUSD
pERWIN OP6ZZ 1eIUS)
PEIlWIT 6E6ZZ TRAUDD
PRI §EEZ7 TRNIUSD
paywy LE6Z7 Yenuan
panui 9E477 yenuad
pajlwn SEap77 1RUDD
paawn vE6ZZ 1euay
P ££677 1R1IUD
PRI ZE6ZZ 1B1W3D
PIWIL] LERZT 18D
pajw) 0677 103U
PaWLT 6Z6Z1 181U
palLll] 87677 1ejua)
paywy L7677 1@43Uag
palw] 97677 1@Juad
pajwny 7677 1043ua3
PRNWIT $Z6Z7 184UST
palWI] £7677 1R3Ua3
PN ZZ6ZZ 1R
paywi] 07677 10)U33
panwWI 1622 1RIUSD
panw] 8L6ZZ 10uad
PajW] 91627 1R
P3N 61677 1013U3
WA $1672 1213030

Auedwa)y

16056¥6
Trrevrs
8rorere
679v6¥6
LBGPEVE
T9rero
PaoPere
88006k6
¥L668Y6
1 L6686
79006¥6
7886816
£E668F6
B6L68¥6
T8LE1S6
g8C68P6
Ly 6YE
61686
Fri6Brs
0t068¥6
08688¥6
620686
610686
L0068Y6
60068F6
L1068F6
69068¥F6
200686
T0068F6
01068F6
68688F6
S0168¥6
LBI6BPG
or168y6
8FI6BYE

Jsquinp o3

paji] €677 1eauad
palwWL 1677 1B13UD
PalWI (L67Z 1eUa)
PaNWIT £06ZZ 18NU3D
papwWI] g622 103ua)
paywn /0677 1_J3USD
paNw 90677 121a)
payw] 6ZZ 1R1uE)
PRNWL] $0677 1RHUSD
PauWI £067Z 1BNIUD
PaNWLT Z06ZZ 1RAUR)
P3RWN 10677 1eNUSY
papwWL] p06ZZ 10U
PR 6877 101D
PEIUIT 96877 TRIUIY
PLUNT £6877 1BIIUD
PN L6877 TRNUID)
PIJUNT 68BZIZ 181U
pajuuI ggg77 1eaua’)
palWIT 99877 1R43)
payu ¢RR77 1eaD
palw £8R77 1_AUSD
paywi ZRR77 1edjusl
palwn L8Rz 1esuad
Pl OBRZZ 1eJIU3D
pajlwt 6£L8Z7 1RSIV
pauwi g/877 1E1IUD
pajuuy /7877 1euas
paju) 94877 10U
pajlw 6/877 18U8%
PalWIL /877 1BAIUSD
PSWIT £LBZZ 103UDD
PajlWwLy JLBZZ 1RUSD
Pl LRZZ 1RIUST
PN 69877 103UaD

Auedwo)

LEV68PE
6IV68Yr6
TLE6BPH
0ZT68¥6
£0E68Y6
8LL68F6
£7068r6
08068P6
99068P6
FE068PE
£9068F6
190686
9L068%6
GRE688YPE
8TTREYE
SO6L8Y6
yPELEVE
LLLLBYE
GGELBPE
tFIL8ve
8LTILBP6
8L998P6
9£998¥6
G08%8P6
Lr958¥6
009586
98686
EPGLRY6
897586
SL1G8¥6
/0586
FELGBYS
S9058¥6
L00S8r6
6P6¥BFG

Jaquiny 65

PSMWIET R9R7Z 1RIIUSD
pajwi] 9877 183u2)
pajiwr 99877 1e3Ua)
pajlw] 9877 183u3D
P3N ¥98ZZ 1813U2D
PaWI £987Z 1B53USD
pajw] 9877 1enUsD
Pl 19877 1B3UED
paiuur] 09877 18a3uad
P 66877 1B414AD
P23 BGRZZ 1RV
pajwi £S877 18U
pallwiI] GE877 1eNuad)
poHWY) $GETT eSS
Pa3LIT £687Z 1R13U2D
pajyiu 7987z 184ua)
panlwiT |G8ZZ 1euad
pajlw] 05877 1e43uad
P 6FBZZ TRNIUED
Py grRz7 1B3U2D
paal ZiR7Z 1843Ua0
pajLIN GRZZ 1RAUSD
paLIT 1BZZ TRIIUDD
pajw £F877 18U30
pajwn Z¥R7z 1enuad
PajWI LpRZZ YRURD
P OPRZZ Telua)
PIJWIT AERZZ TEIIUID
PONWLT BERZZ TRIUSD
pajwi ££877 101u83
BONWIT 9E8ZZ 103D
PINLIT PERTZZ 101U
P £ERZZ 1BIIUSD
P3LWIT ZERZZ 1BJUAD
PajW) LE8ZZ 1RHUSD

Auedwor




1220586
66£0686
65E0586
0EPOGBE
810586
6Z¥0586
GEF0S86
78t0586
980586
POP0S26
GPPOG86

1aquny o)

P3YWIT 09 SPOLAIIS TI0IABd IUWD
PSUWIT 65 S9LAIIS T104ARd IUWQ
PSIWILT 85 S231AJES 10.48d ILWQ
P £§ SBMAIBS 10K IO
pajWi] §5 S33LAIAS )J0ARY HUWIO
PRI §G SAIIALIS |10UARY LUWIQ
PRI L S3HAIS 110K IUWQ
PAUWIT £ SIIALSS |j0IhRg IUWIQ
P3N 76 SIDIAISS 110JAR 1D
PaMWILT |G S3AAIBS jlolhed IUWQ

PRINLLT 0§ SIAAIBS [10JAE4 IULID

Auedwor

600586
960586
TIP0586
L5¥0G86
por0ag6
18+ 0586
610586
070586
8/¥0586
G6EDSZ6
06£0586
0586
EEPOGRE
SL¥0586
LOP0S86
£SE0586
00586
20K0586
£ELE0586
9Zr0GR6
6EPOSBE
PHEOGEG
96£0586
LAV
£¥P0SB6
£LP0S86
£0P05S86
99€0586
69E7E96
6bS1E96
0LZTETS
9661£96
1£99796
¥819296
1698796

laquihy 03

PaLWL] 6t 553LAIBS T10uAR LUWID
PaUUILT gb S33(ALS |104ARd tUWQD
PallLL] £ S32LAIBS 110448 UWQ
PallWL] G S33LAISS |j0lAed WD
PRI S SATLAIDS |10JARY IuwQ
PRMLILT # S90LAISS 10JARY UG
PRI £} $33LAIDS |10JARY UG
palIui] Zi S321AIB5 [10JARd LWQ
PalLILT L S301AJ5 J]0JARY UWIO
pEMWILT (f $93LAIDS [10JABY WO
PRMUWLT 6F S824AIBS j|014Rg (VD
Pa3IWIT BE S324AIIS (10.AEd IULID
POMWIY /£ 531ADS jauAed LD
PajWI §§ S3NAIIS (jo.hed WD
PajLLI] §E Sa31AIaS (j0.ARd [UWID
pajlLL] pE $BAIDS 1j0.ARY LUWQ
pajlw] £€ 53214435 10.hed LULIQ
PAILUIT ZE $BIIAIAS I0JAB UWQ
PAILWIIT L€ SIZIAISS Ni0Aed (WG
PSULIT OF S33LAIES T10JARd luiug
PaILULT 6T SaDAIBG T10JAR UG
P £7 SBDLAISS [10JAR LULLQ
P3JIWILT 9T $3DLAIBE [10JAB LULLG
PaWIT 6T $301A3G J10sked LUWD
PAWLT FT S30LAISS Y|0hRg 1ULIQ
PRWIT 7 SB0IAIRS N10JARg lULID
PALIT 77 3014135 (10488 IULID
PN (Z $331AIBS 1j04kE4 lUWD
PalILLT 6L 53014138 |0.1REd WD
PSWL §). s20LAIas 1)0ufey tUWQ
Pa1IWI] p| 53314135 1j0.Aed IWWIQ
PRWL 7| S321A135 11044k 1UWQ

PRI § SBILAIDG 110JARY IULLQ
palWI § Sa2IAI8S NN0JARd WO
PaWILN § SaALRS Nouked WO

Auedwo)

¥189796
99796
00/8796
LBELLBG
2048186
BZELLBG
0T.8L86
FL/B/RE
0S.B/B6
SkZLI86
65.L8/86
FLiBI86
8LL8L86
T6./8L86
EELLLBE
860//86
¥69.86
G589/86
659486
G¥99.86
r99./86
9299/86
Lre9/86
GB/B/86
OLLLIB6
LEL5/86
0165.86
0Z¥5/86
9507586
L8¥1GBE
ZL0T686
BL0ZS86
0761586
Gi6l5R6
TI61586

13quiny o)

pajLLWI § SadLAIas NoJAeRd WO
pagLwIr] 7 sadialag Y|0ifed IUWQ
paniwL | sadlalas oJAeg WIWQ
pajiwn g sdwa] jeLnsnpu|
palwIL #g sdwa jeusnpuy
padiwi €8 sdwaL 1epasnpu)
pa3w Zg sdwaL 1eLasnpul
paywi] |g sdia] jeLnsnpu
pajwi] g sdwa) jeLasnpul
paywi] 6f sdwa] yeLnsnpu
pajwi) g/ sdwa] 1eLasnpul
paywny £/ sdwaj yeuasnpul
pajwy) 92 sdway 1eLasnpul
paywy 6/ sdiia] 1eLsnpuj
pajlL] b2 sdiwa) 1eLsnpu
pajwy g/ sdwa) peuisnpu)
paiwn] Z7 sdwa jeussnpu
pajwiy 14 sdwa) jeuisnpu
panwi £ sdwa] 1eLnsnpul
palWI 49 sdwaL 1epIsnpu|
palw g9 sdisa| jeLsnpy|
pajwy] /9 sdwa| yeLnsnpu|
panwi] 99 sdwaj Jeuisnpu|
panwi] g9 sdwa) Jeu3snpu|
PAUIT 9 sdua | TeLsnpu|
pa3LuL] £9 sdwa feLsnpu
pa3iLLT 79 sdwa jeusnpu
pajLT 19 sdway jeLisnpu|
payun p9 sdway 1euIsnpul
pauwI 65 sdwa 1eusnpul
pauw gg sdway 1eLsnpul
pauw £g sdwa jeuisnpu
panwi] 96 sdwal jersnpuy
panwi g6 sdwa] 1eusnpy|

payw 5 sdway yeLnsnpu)

Auedwen

LL0TGRE
2607586
6LE1586
8677486
£6/1686
LA
88£7586
£LETS86
0177586
LI0Z586
65£2586
1SEZ586
QLEZL86
9477486
6802586
Zr0z586
8971586
B1E7686
GTEZSBE
G67T586
SBIISEG
TLETSBE
0BGIGEE
70L7686
6071586
BBYIGRE
LZT4B6
GETIG8E
977586
ELITS86
657586
097586
1217586
0707586
1987586

Jlaquiny 07

paliun £ sdwa] jeuIsnpul
pajlLn 7g sdwa) yeuIsnpu)
PajluK LS sdwal 1eusnpu)
Palwi g AW JeuIsnpy|
pawI g7 sdwa ] 1euisnpu|
pajwi gy sdway jeLsnpu
pajiwI /i sdway jewisnpu
pailwi 9 sdwa) 1eusnpu|
pajlwl gt sdwa] 1euIsnpu|
payr ¥ sdway 1euisnpuj
pajuw £ sdwa 1eLIsnpu|
paswL] Z# sdwa) 1enIsnpul
panwi |y sdway jeuIsnpul
pajw(] OF sdwa] TeLasnpu
pajiwI € sdway 1euIsnpu
pajwI] gg sdway yewnsnpu
pauwr £¢ sdwal jeLasnpu;
panwL] 9¢ sdwaj jeuisnpu
pajwiy G sdwa | 1euIsnpuj
paL] e sdia | eulsnpu|
pajwiy g€ sdwe] yeunsnpuy
paiwL Zg sdwa| 1eulsnpuy
pajwy LE sdwa | yewnsnpu
paitun pf sdwia] jeuIsnpu|
paALII 47 sdway 1eLISnpY|
pajwi] g7 sdwa] jeuisnpu|
paywi £7 sdway 1eLasnpu|
panwL] 9z sdwa 1eLIsnpu|
pajwil 67 sdiwaj jeusnpu
pauwi 7 sdway jeLsnpul
paywi] £7 sdway jeuisnpu|
paw) ZZ sdway jeusnpu|
pajwny 1z sdway jewsnpu
panwi] oz sdwa L 1eLsnpu|
paawi] 61 sdwa L 1eLIsnpu|

Auedwon



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V61 Limted 9013058
Central V53 Limited BIR4IST
Central Wi7 Limited Lrakrar
Centrat 812 Limited 9153761
Central X5 bimited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Centrat G0 Linmted 9287029
Centrat G11 Lirmted 9286924
Centrat G2 Lymited 9IBI014
Central G13 Limited 9287070
Central G2 Limted 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Centrat G5 Limited 9286913
Central Gé Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limted 9267006
Certral G8 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited F287126
Central 82 Lamited 9166918
Central D16 Limited 9166479
Central E11 Limited 182684
Central £42 Limnted 9181302
Centrat E13 Limited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 91B810H
Central E15 Limited 9181128
Central £16 Limited HB1175
Central E17 Limited 9181149
Centrat £18 Limited 9181187
Central E19 Limited 9182814
Central E2 Limted 9181048
Central E20 Limited 182885
Centrat E3 Limited 9181094
Central E4 Limited 4181203
Central £5 Limited 9181139
Central £6 Limited 9181121
Central E7 Limited 911441
Central E8 Limited 9182615
Central £9 Limited 9182556
Central F1 Limited 9184004
Central F10 Limited 91358%5
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central £13 Limited 9185709
Central F14 Limited 9187168
Central F15 Limited 9185965
Centrat F16 Limited 9187423

Central FA Limited 9184375

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Central F6 Lirmted
Central F7 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Centrat G1é Limited
Central G#7 Limited
Central G18 Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central Ht Limited
Central H10 Linuted
Central H11 Limited
Central H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Central K2 Limfted
Central H20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Centrat HS Lirnited
Centrat Hé Limted
Central HY Limited
Centrai H9 Limited
Central 11 Limited
Central N0 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 112 Lirted
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Central i4 Limited
Central IS Limted
Lentral 16 Limited
Central 17 Limited
Central 18 Limted
Central |9 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
9186085
9185615
9187271
9185603
9185711
3250158
9288360
9188267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9288352
9268513
9788306
9288136
9288341
$288384
9208402
9238387
9288606
9288276
9298273
928839
9288519
9288339
9286303
9290148
9288299
9288264
9288797
9188313
9288377
9288669
9289238
9290246
9290237
9290229
9290269
FIe83T1
9268475
9288530
9268549
9158483
9258639
9288640
9174244




Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

[Company Name - - ° . .| -BDO Fixed Set Fee _|
Central CC151 Limited 0.10
Central AAZ53 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4,80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4,99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central 2794 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ7790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central 22796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central Z744 L.imited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80
Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central 22637 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central 77667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central 7272 Limited
Central ZZ7633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central S14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Lirnited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96
31.55

3

.61

32.27
32.77
34,50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41

.67

44,53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51

.28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
.46
.57
.59




Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central Z7704 Limited
Central Z7519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central O14 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central Z2273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.%0
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZBB2 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central 83 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central 72639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central 7ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24,03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24,99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 77925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central 77213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ7175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AAZ29 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central 77950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central 22834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central 2Z884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central 27868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

3
3
31
31
31
31
31
3
3

.02
A7
.32
.32
42
45
61
.64
.78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34,93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central 22955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZB61 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AAZ69 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central S3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB&5 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AAZ248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43,94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44,12
44.19
44.34
44 .58
44,74
44,78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZB86 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Centrai ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central 72618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central Z7963 Limited
Central 77923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central 27569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central Mz Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central 27910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ7956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central S6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
31.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
32.33
52.54
52.63
32.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
33.72
53.74
23.76
23.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54,52
34,53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35




Central AAZ83 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central 221 Limited
Central AA1Q7 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central 27904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N1t Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central 2226 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central B852 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central 22122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central 2Z966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
35.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
38.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZB70Q Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central Z2630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Centrat ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA32Z5 Limited
Central GGZ38 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central 77765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG1538 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

61
61
61
61

.02
.06
16
.21
.28
.28
.29
41
.43
.43
.53
A
77
.80
.82
.90




Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central 22852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Centrat ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64,57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central 22592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central [18 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payrall Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Centrat AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central 22522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central €13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 22248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AAZ96 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central 22256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central 27818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central 77844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limted
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central €19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central 77854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
6%9.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01

70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21

72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01

74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41

74.42




Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central 72822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Centrat 77284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central Z7924 Limited
Central ZZ7Q9 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central 7749 Limited
Central 7762 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
73.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central 213 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central 27600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 13 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central 7ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77

81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81

.00
.00
.16
.22
.29
.30
42
.48
71

82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
34.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13




Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ2673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Centrat AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central Z2247 Limited
Central Z2590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
B6.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
B6.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central Z297 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Centrat ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AAT69 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AAZ62 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central 22967 Limited
Central 22245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ2159 Limited
Central 22836 Limited
Central 22514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
91
91
9
91
H
91
91
91
91
N
H
91
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69

93.

80

93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56




Central P2 Limited
Central 22877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 72842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central Z2659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Centrat AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central 77938 Limited
Central 77548 Limited
Central 77959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 22947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Centrat U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central Z7582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central 72287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central 27225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 22612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 22929 Limited
Central 22184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AAZ14 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ75% Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central 27941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Centrat X10 Limited
Central 77928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AAZ282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

.02
Q7
.31
.49
.54
.61
.69
71
74
76
78
.81
.83
.89
.97

102.04
102.20
102,27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104,20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14




Central AA263 Limited
Centrat 77526 Limited
Centrat ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ7204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central 2Z888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central 22624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central 77193 Limited
Central 77524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central 77946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central 22230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J45 Limited
Central AAZ12 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central 27528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central Z7517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

1
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

a2
26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central 22509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Centrat ZZ849 Limited
Central 72806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited
Omni Payrotl Services 12 Limited
Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10Q Limited
Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited
Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ2939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited
Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central Mé Limited
Centrai Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113,78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114,45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central 7784 Limited
Central AAZ266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central 77587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Centrat ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Centrat ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central €9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central 22949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AAZ207 Lirmited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01

122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31

123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91

124.04
124.23
124,23
124,27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 722226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Centratl ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Centrat ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payrolt Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126,50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128,52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73




Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central 22957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Lirnited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central ZZ922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central 22655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
14
.22
.23
.28
.31
32
41
43
.52
.58
.85



Central 27969 Limited
Central GG211 bimited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AAZ33 Limited
Central AZ Limited
Central 22645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central 2Z653 Limited
Central BBé Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central 77194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central 27272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AAZ291 Limited
Central 7730 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central 22575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central 2763 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Centrat GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central 22621 Limited
Central CC1536 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central S9 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central 22505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central Z2616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Centrat ZZ124 Limited
Centrat CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central Z7962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central Z7661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central 77783 Limited
Central 77926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144,52
144,58
144,66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central 2282 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 41 Limited

Central $12 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central Z2698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central 77636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central Z7291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
133.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central 77244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central 77643 Limited
Central ZZ2222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244,88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central B85 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 50 Limited

Central v40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central 27126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AAZ221 Limited
Central AAZ02 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Linrited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293,67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central 22147 Limited
Central 72848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central £2531 Limited
Central 77235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central €3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central 77260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payrolf Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central 72221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Centrat ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central 77195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Centrai ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
331.67
340.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52




Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central 72893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central Z7240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61

624.04
626.08
628.11

633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91

674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA3S0 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5 Limited
Industriat Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cb Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800,20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
340.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71




Industriat Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Lirnited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central 88107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.4%
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited
Central B7 Limited
Central GG112 Limited

Live Companies Total

2,303.00
2,356.74
1,242.42

410,541.70



Bununday

E2'E95 789 1£30F
[l

LAY ) Sluswesingsi

S2°0LYPIY TIOL YN
£2'98¢ 58'0Ib'vEY 0£'90¢" oF'EL [ 05626181 | (T HLL il Sp'y H0°0kE 05t 0L E280rT Q¥ 98y SY'6SLIST | 55
25124 S4 LPa'EL 6£'9§ SLHTY [T o0 Svi ST1 00°OLE 05 L 00°0£5°; (741 00 Gre's 65
SLB6T LIS SO 605°) b EL 74 ] 62'9£9'07L S8 969 [ 070 08604562 SUSP S LSE'Sy? §5°9EE
0035y 00'reY 05t 0onze oL 00'e9t 460
62'ELL 00°REC°8 00°6% 0'sL0's Q52e 00 E9T°E 05’9

3 Frerol oy 310y S0H 3ol SInoyH EXLTN SnoH 3im08 S2nOK 710} snoH FE: smoH
ERR L] FOLVELSINIWGY ¥IDVYNYW

FOVUIAY TYLOL ONYHD A4YLY ¥FHIO HOLYBLSINIWGY HOINIS ANYLSISSY YIDYNYW HINLHYS

37 12Ul "uche ¥ 12U

ABayeAiS o Eujuueyy
usunueddy uo sdays

uoyduvag

£LOT J2qWaAON $T 03 9107 1990130 § Poliad 343 40} 3qedijddy sarey pue paiieyd awr) jo Areunung

uortEpinbL] ASTILNOA $10)PAL) Ul §|@ - sauedwiod J9YI0 G6/ 1) B PARIWI) LV ROUID

 xipuaddy




Rule 14.4
Insolvency {England
and Wales} Rules
2016

Proof of Debt/Claim Form

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”} - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1 Name of creditor
{if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence,
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particutars of how and when debt incurred.
(if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods suppiied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liguidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)}

Detiver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU.



